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DIT RESPONSE
RATE: 1
(o)
2 %

DIT RESPONSES: 2 O 4 7

of 9825 INDEX HEADLINES

0 Wellbeing Index Training Index a Supervision Index

52, | 63 | 88.

VARIANCE from 2018: VARIANCE from 2018: VARIANCE from 2018:

VARIANCE from 2017: VARIANCE from 2017: VARIANCE from 2017:

0 This page shows the average scores for key wellbeing, training and supervision index. The individual questions used to calculate the index scores are listed
in the following pages.
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WELLBEING INDEX

i

WELLBEING

These results provide
information about the work
environment and personal
factors that contribute to
Doctors in Training
wellbeing. Comparison of
the wellbeing index by
Local Health District and
Specialty Networks,
role/position and medical
specialties is found further
in the Report.

% VARIANCE VARIANCE
AGREEMENT FROM 2018 FROM 2017

WELLBEING RESPONSE SCALE

INDEX
SCORE

Q41. | have time most working days to have a meal break

52% 0 +2

Q42. | feel physically safe within the hospital environment

91% +2 0

Q44. My hospital/training site values my health and wellbeing _ 22 n 55% 0] +50Q

Q@53. | am able to achieve a healthy work/life balance most of the time

52% +1 +4

Q54. | am able to achieve a healthy diet most of the time 17

Q@55. | am satisfied with the amount of exercise | get per week - 14 — 29% @) +2
Q57. | feel fatigue is substantially affecting my performance at work - 24 - 35% - -

St;;:gely Agree Uncertain Disagreei'jti;‘;rg]i?:a
KEY
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TRAINING INDEX

% VARIANCE VARIANCE
AGREEMENT FROM 2018 FROM 2017

i

TRAINING RESPONSE SCALE

INDEX
SCORE

Q27. Please rate the quality of FORMAL teaching in this term/rotation/position _ 20 . 64% +70Q +10Q
Q@28. Please rate the quality of INFORMAL teaching in this term/rotation/position _ 21 . 65% +4 +6 0

Q29. Please rate the quality of the FORMAL feedback you have received about
. 0,
These results provide your performance in this term/rotation/position 28 56 % +2 +1
information about how

doctors in training rate the

quality of formal and ’ .
informal teaching and Q30. Please rate the qual_lty of the INFORMAL feeqpack you have received 17 24 65% +4 +6 0
feedback on performance about your performance in this term/rotation/position

received during their
rotation/term. Comparison
of the training index by
Local Health District and
Specialty Networks,
role/position and
specialties is found further
in the Report.

TRAINING

\g/;?:j Good Neutral Poor \r/yiroyr
KEY
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SUPERVISION INDEX

% VARIANCE VARIANCE
AGREEMENT FROM 2018 FROM 2017

i

SUPERVISION RESPONSE SCALE

INDEX
SCORE

SUPERVISION

Q19. | know who is providing supervision when I'm working IN HOURS

Q20. | know who is providing supervision when I’'m working AFTER HOURS

Q@21. Overall | have good supervision IN HOURS

These results provide
information about how
doctors in training rate the
level of supervision that Q@22. Overall | have good supervision AFTER HOURS
they receive in and after
hours. Comparison of the
supervision index by Local
Health District and Q23. | am able to contact more senior medical staff (registrar or consultant) IN
Specialty Networks, HOURS if | have a concern about a patient

role/position and
specialties is found further

in the Report. Q24. | am able to contact more senior medical staff (registrar or consultant)
AFTER HOURS if | have a concern about a patient

Starg?eg;y Agree Uncertain Disagreezti;(;g?éye
KEY
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HEADLINE SCORES

Highest Agreement Scoring Questions

Q23. | am able to contact more senior medical staff (registrar or
consultant) IN HOURS if | have a concern about a patient

%
AGREEMENT

96%

Lowest Agreement Scoring Questions

Q78. | believe action will be taken on the results from this survey by
NSW Health

%
AGREEMENT

23%

Q19. | know who is providing supervision when I'm working IN HOURS

94%

Q@55. | am satisfied with the amount of exercise | get per week

29%

Q42. | feel physically safe within the hospital environment

91%

Q71. | believe you need to be based in a metropolitan hospital to be
selected into speciality training

32%

Q21. Overall | have good supervision IN HOURS

89%

Q@57. | feel fatigue is substantially affecting my performance at work

35%

Q24. | am able to contact more senior medical staff (registrar or
consultant) AFTER HOURS if | have a concern about a patient

89%

Q73. | have sufficient opportunities to take study leave

36%

YOUR TRAINING
AND WELLBEING
MATTERS

QUESTIONS
RESULTS AT A
GLANCE
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These results provide information about the highest, and lowest scoring questions from the survey based on
respondents who have selected ‘Strongly Agree’ and ‘Agree’. (NB: Q 25- Q30 and Q77 have different rating scales
and are excluded from this analysis).
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GUIDE TO THIS REPORT

HOW TO READ THIS REPORT

The core questionnaire contains a number of attitudinal questions which
are rated on a strongly agree to strongly disagree scale. Where results are
shown as agreement percentages (% agreement) these are calculated by
adding together 'strongly agree’ and 'agree’ responses and dividing by the
number of respondents answering the question.

It should be noted the attitudinal questions listed below differ in their
response scales :

. Q25 and Q26 are rated using the answer scale never to daily. The headline
figures provided for these questions are calculated by combining responses
for “never” and “less than once a month”, and dividing by the number of
respondents who answered the question.

. Q27-30 are rated on a very good to very poor scale therefore % agreement
should be interpreted as % positive. Where results are shown as agreement
percentages (% agreement) these are calculated by adding together “very
good” and “good”, and dividing by the number of respondents who
answered the question.

L Q77 is rated on a very confident to not at all confident scale, and therefore
% agreement should be interpreted as % confident. Where results are shown
as agreement percentages (% agreement) these are calculated by adding
together “very confident” and “confident”, and dividing by the number of
respondents who answered the question.

ROUTING

Dependent on respondent’s answers to certain attitudinal questions they
can be routed to supplementary questions. Attitudinal questions marked
with an R have only been answered by a subset of respondents.

PRIVACY

Responses from individual employees are confidential and strict rules are in
place to safeguard privacy at every stage of the survey process. There is no
way of tracing individuals in reports or through the de-identified survey
data. There are limits on the size of workgroups that can be reported (10 or
more employees) and responses from demographic groups (10 or more
employees). Where people work in small teams, the results are merged with
larger business units and results are not available. Where this happens an 'r’
is shown in reports.

NSW Health - Doctors in Training | NSW Health - Doctors in Training 2021

ROUNDING

Results are presented as whole numbers for ease of reading, with rounding performed at the last
stage of calculation for maximum accuracy. Values from x.00 to x.49 are rounded down and values
from x.50 to x.99 are rounded up. Therefore in some instances, results may not total 100%.

STRONGLY

AGREE AGREE

UNCERTAIN  DISAGREE

NUMBER OF RESPONSES 151 166 176 96

PERCENTAGE 24.63% 27.08% 28.71% 15.66%

ROUNDED PERCENTAGE 25% 27% 29% 16%

NUMBER OF AGREEMENT 151 + 166 = 317

% AGREEMENT 317 = 613 = 52%

SURVEY TIMEFRAME

This report contains results from the 2021 Your Training and Wellbeing
Matters survey which was open from 26 April to 16 May 2021.

Doctors in Training were asked to complete questions about their

training and workplace based on their rotation/role/position as at 31
March 2021. Doctors in Training were asked to reflect on their
experiences over the last 12 months for unacceptable conduct and
career guestions.

PAGE 08. Engine

STRONGLY

DISAGREE Lielie S

24 613
3.92% 100%

4% 101%
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SURVEY QUESTIONS

YOUR TRAINING RESPONSE SCALE RESPONSES VARIANCE VARIANCE

i

FROM 2018 FROM 2017

Q11. | have a designated supervisor 2047

EXPLORE
THE BN 1815 89, 4 4
RESULTS
No i 110 5% -3 -3
Don't Know I 105 5% -1 -1
Not applicable I 17 1% 0 0
Questions are grouped by
themes in this report
KEY R ROUTED QUESTIONS
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SURVEY QUESTIONS

% VARIANCE VARIANCE
YOUR TRAINING RESPONSE SCALE

AGREEMENT FROM 2018 FROM 2017

Q12. | have agreed goals and objectives for this term/rotation/position with

EXPLORE R my designated supervisor _ 12 . 75% +4 +4

Q13. | receive FORMAL feedback from my designated supervisor about my

RESULTS R performance at work
Q14. | receive INFORMAL feedback from my designated supervisor about

Questions are grouped by R my performance at work 8 80% +3 +5 o

themes in this report

These pages show f f f _

questions asked in the R  Q15. | receive constructive feedback from my supervisor _ 12 l 77% +3

survey and the proportion

of Doctors in Training who

agreed (strongly agree + . . .

agree), were neutral R Q16. | receive timely feedback from my supervisor 16 72% +4 -
(neither agree nor

disagree) or disagreed

(disagree + strongly Q17. The feedback received from my supervisor has been beneficial to my

disagree) with the R ongoing training 15 75% +2 -
statement.

R Q18. My designated supervisor communicates effectively with me _ 12 I 80% +2 +3

KEY R ROUTED QUESTIONS Strongly Strongly
Agree Disagree

Agree Uncertain  Disagree
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SURVEY QUESTIONS

% VARIANCE VARIANCE
YOUR TRAINING RESPONSE SCALE

AGREEMENT FROM 2018 FROM 2017

i

EXPLORE Q19. | know who is providing supervision when I'm working IN HOURS _ I 94% - -1
RESULTS Q20. | know who is providing supervision when I'm working AFTER HOURS _ 8I 86% 0] -1
Questions are grouped by Q21. Overall | have good supervision IN HOURS _ I 89% 0 0
themes in this report

These pages show P

o o e T e Q@22. Overall | have good supervision AFTER HOURS _ 14 . 74% +1 +1

survey and the proportion

of Doctors in Training who

agreed (strongly agree + Q@23. | am able to contact more senior medical staff (registrar or consultant) 960 -1 -1
agree), were neutral IN HOURS if | have a concern about a patient %

(neither agree nor

disagree) or disagreed

(disagree + ?thro;]‘gly Q@24. | am able to contact more senior medical staff (registrar or 890 0 -1
Sg;?gr:f:gtw't une consultant) AFTER HOURS if | have a concern about a patient %

KEY R ROUTED QUESTIONS Strongly Strongly
Agree Disagree
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SURVEY QUESTIONS

%
NEVER/ LESS VARIANCE VARIANCE
RESPONSE SCALE THAN ONCE A | FROM 2018 FROM 2017

YOUR TRAINING

ﬂ MONTH
Q25. How often (if ever) do you feel you need to cope with clinical
EXPLORE problems beyond your experience IN HOURS due to a lack of supervision? _ 12 . 75% +3 +50

TH E Q26. How often (if ever) do you feel you need to cope with clinical
RESULTS problems beyond your experience AFTER HOURS due to a lack of 18 64% +4 +6 0

supervision?

Questions are grouped by
themes in this report

These pages show
questions asked in the
survey and the proportion
of Doctors in Training who
agreed (strongly agree +
agree), were neutral
(neither agree nor
disagree) or disagreed

(disagree + strongly
disagree) with the
statement.

KEY R ROUTED QUESTIONS Less than
Never once a Monthly Weekly Daily

month
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SURVEY QUESTIONS

% VARIANCE VARIANCE
YOUR TRAINING RESPONSE SCALE

AGREEMENT FROM 2018 FROM 2017

i

Q27. Please rate the quality of FORMAL teaching in this

EXPLORE term/rotation/position

THE
Q28. Please rate the quality of INFORMAL teaching in this
RESULTS term/rotation/position _ 21 . 65% +4 +6 o

64 +7Q +100Q

Q29. Please rate the quality of the FORMAL feedback you have received 56% +2 +]

Questions are grouped by about your performance in this term/rotation/position
themes in this report

These pages show Q30. Please rate the quality of the INFORMAL feedback you have received 17 24
questions asked in the about your performance in this term/rotation/position

65% +4 +6Q
survey and the proportion

of Doctors in Training who
agreed (strongly agree + Q31. Most working days | am able to attend scheduled formal education

- o) ()
agree), were neutral opportunities (such as grand rounds, lectures etc.) 13 51 % +2 +5
(neither agree nor

disagree) or disagreed
(disagree + strongly
disagree) with the
statement.

KEY R ROUTED QUESTIONS
Very Good Good Neutral Poor Very Poor

NSW Health - Doctors in Training | NSW Health - Doctors in Training 2021 PAGE 13. Engine enginegroup.com/apac




SURVEY QUESTIONS

% VARIANCE VARIANCE
YOUR WORKPLACE RESPONSE SCALE AGREEMENT | FROM 2018 FROM 2017

i

Q@32. | found orientation to my term/rotation/position to be useful
EXPLORE Y term/rotation/p

THE

RESULTS Q33. The JMO Unit in my hospital is approachable.

16. 67% +50 +80Q
= ] 636 <o -

Questions are grouped by Q34. The JMO Unit addresses and resolves issues raised with them

47 90 -
themes in this report

These pages show . . _
queStionS asked in the 035. Morale ° gOOd " my team _ 14 6 7% 1 +1

survey and the proportion
of Doctors in Training who
agreed (strongly agree +
agree), were neutral
(neither agree nor
disagree) or disagreed
(disagree + strongly Q@37. Staff members, including doctors in training, are treated fairly and
disagree) with the
statement.

67% +1 +2

14. 709 +6 0 +50

Q@36. | am valued for what | can offer my hospital/training site

with respect regardless of their position

KEY R ROUTED QUESTIONS Strongly Strongly
Agree Disagree
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SURVEY QUESTIONS

YOUR WORKPLACE AN SEALE % VARIANCE VARIANCE

AGREEMENT FROM 2018 FROM 2017

i

74% 0 +5Q

Q38. My hospital/training site supports doctors in trainin
EXPLORE yhospital/training site supp °

Q39. | am able to speak up and share a different view to my senior

RESULTS colleagues

69% +2 +4

Q@40. My hospital/training site has effective processes for monitoring

Questions are grouped by workload and managing workload surges
themes in this report

36« +1 +70

These pages show
questions asked in the
survey and the proportion
of Doctors in Training who
agreed (strongly agree +
agree), were neutral
(neither agree nor
disagree) or disagreed

(disagree + strongly Q@43. My hospital/training site has a satisfactory process for me to give

disagree) with the feedback about my experience in the term/rotation
statement.

524% 0 +2

Q41. | have time most working days to have a meal break

91  +2 0

Q42. | feel physically safe within the hospital environment

62% +1 +1

554 0 +50

Q@44. My hospital/training site values my health and wellbeing

Q@45. | would recommend my hospital/training site as a great place to work
and train

64 0 +1

KEY R ROUTED QUESTIONS Strongly Strongly
Agree Disagree

Agree Uncertain  Disagree
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SURVEY QUESTIONS

YOUR WORKPLACE RESPONSE SCALE RESPONSES VARIANCE | VARIANCE

i

FROM 2018 FROM 2017

EXPLORE aengsdnorgsi;/fgggf, how many hours do you work per week (rostered 1979

THE None 5 0% 0] 0]

RESULTS
1-9 hours 47 2% (0] +1
10-19 hours 21 1% -1 -1
20-29 hours 59 3% +1 0

Questions ar_e grouped by

themes in this report 30-39 hours 63 3% _2 _3
40 hours 23 7 1 2% - -

868 444 -4 -1

40.1-49 hours

50-59 hours 461 23% -4 6 0

60-69 hours 140 7% -3 -2

70 hours 45 2% 0] o)

80+ hours 33 2% 0 0
KEY R ROUTED QUESTIONS
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SURVEY QUESTIONS

i

EXPLORE
THE
RESULTS

Questions are grouped by
themes in this report

NSW Health - Doctors in Training | NSW Health - Doctors in Training 2021 PAGE 17.

YOUR WORKPLACE RESPONSE SCALE

Q48. Have you claimed unrostered overtime in this
term/rotation/position?

RESPONSES % VARIANCE | VARIANCE

FROM 2018 FROM 2017

1978

Always

519 26% +10 +170

Some of the time

815 41x +60 +7Q

Never

644 33 170 -240

Q@49. In thinking about unrostered overtime, are any of the following
barriers in your decision about whether or not to claim for unrostered
overtime [Multiple Response]

1942

No barriers

600 31x +90 +150

Lack of clarity about what can be claimed

482 25% 6O 90

Didn’t believe the amount was worth claiming

734 38% -3 -2

Process for claiming too difficult

367 19% -2©0 -170©

Supervisor not supportive

149 8% -80O MO

Concern about the perception that | can’t manage my role

571 29% -€© 70

Perceived impact on career opportunities

364 19% -8© 90

Other

153 8% -3 -4

KEY R ROUTED QUESTIONS

Engine enginegroup.com/apac




SURVEY QUESTIONS

% VARIANCE VARIANCE
YOUR WORKPLACE RESPONSE SCALE AGREEMENT | FROM 2018 FROM 2017

i

Q@50. There is a culture that deals effectively with discrimination, bullying

EXPLORE and sexual harassment at my hospital/training site 40 46% +3 +50
QS51. There are resources in the workplace to support me if | experience

RESULTS stress or pressure 32 50% +2 +4
Q@52. | am comfortable in approaching someone to talk to in confidence if |

Questions are grouped by have any concerns 18 65% +3 +5 o

themes in this report

These pages show
questions asked in the
survey and the proportion
of Doctors in Training who
agreed (strongly agree +
agree), were neutral
(neither agree nor
disagree) or disagreed

(disagree + strongly
disagree) with the
statement.

KEY R ROUTED QUESTIONS Strongly Strongly

Agree Disagree
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SURVEY QUESTIONS

YOUR HEALTH AND WELLBEING RESPONSE SCALE % VARIANCE | VARIANCE

AGREEMENT FROM 2018 FROM 2017

i

Q@53. | am able to achieve a healthy work/life balance most of the time
EXPLORE y work/

THE

52% +1 +4

Questions are grouped by Q@55. | am satisfied with the amount of exercise | get per week - 14 — 29% 0 +2
themes in this report
These pages show : iy 0 _
questions asked in the Q@56. | have sufficient opportunities to take annual leave - 20 l 55 % 0 3
survey and the proportion

- 24 - 35% ) )

RESULTS Q54. | am able to achieve a healthy diet most of the time

T

of Doctors in Training who
agreed (strongly agree +
agree), were neutral
(neither agree nor
disagree) or disagreed
(disagree + strongly
disagree) with the
statement.

Q57. | feel fatigue is substantially affecting my performance at work

KEY R ROUTED QUESTIONS Strongly Strongly

Agree Disagree
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SURVEY QUESTIONS

i

YOUR HEALTH AND WELLBEING RESPONSE SCALE RESPONSES| % | YARANCE | VARANCE

Q@58. In thinking about when you are sick, are any of the following
barriers in your decision about whether or not to take sick leave 1926

EXPLORE [Multiple Response]
412 21%

THE No barriers
RESULTS 909 47% 7o 1o
1387 72% -4 -200
116 6% -3 -4
305 16% -4 -70
238 12% - -3
1928
1174 61x +4 +4
692 36% -7© 70
62 3% +3 +3

+
N
1

No cover if not there

No cover, impact on rest of team /colleagues

Supervisor not supportive

Questions are grouped by
themes in this report

Absence may impact on term/rotation assessment

Time off work impacts my training

@59. Do you have a regular GP?

Yes

No

Prefer not to say

KEY R ROUTED QUESTIONS
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SURVEY QUESTIONS

i

VARIANCE VARIANCE
UNACCEPTABLE CONDUCT RESPONSE SCALE RESPONSES | % ek gl [=rarirvpi

YOUR EXPERIENCE OVER THE LAST 12 MONTHS

Q60. In the last 12 months, or time you have worked in NSW Health, |

EXPLORE have witnessed misconduct/wrongdoing at my work. 192 7
THE e 534 28y + 0

RESULTS 1221 63. o o
172 9% - 0
533

199 37% +50  +4
276 52% -4 -2
58 T - -2

1919

830 43x 10 90
973 51x +90  +80©
116 6% + +1

No

Prefer not to say

R Q61. Have you reported the misconduct/wrongdoing you witnessed

. . 5
Questions are grouped by in question 607

themes in this report

Yes

No

Prefer not to say

Q@62. In the last 12 months, or time you have worked in NSW Health, |
have witnessed bullying at my work.

Yes

No

Prefer not to say

KEY R ROUTED QUESTIONS
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SURVEY QUESTIONS

UNACCEPTABLE CONDUCT RESPONSE SCALE RESPONSES % VARIANCEES || VARIANCLS

i

FROM 2018 FROM 2017
YOUR EXPERIENCE OVER THE LAST 12 MONTHS

Q@63. In the last 12 months, or time you have worked in NSW Health, | 1918

EXPLORE have been subjected to bullying at work.
RES - 436 23% s© 70
RESULTS

e L ] 1354 714 20 +50

Prefer not to say . 128 7% o) +1

Questions are grouped by
themes in this report

KEY R ROUTED QUESTIONS
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SURVEY QUESTIONS

i

VARIANCE VARIANCE
UNACCEPTABLE CONDUCT RESPONSE SCALE RESPONSES | % ek gl [=rarirvpi

YOUR EXPERIENCE OVER THE LAST 12 MONTHS

R Q64. Please indicate the role of the person who has been the

source of the most serious bullying you have been subjected to in the 435
EXPLORE last 12 months, or the time you have worked in NSW Health?
THE A senior manager 30 7% -3 -190@

RESULTS
64 15% -1 100

19 4% © -
186 43% © -
24 6% O -3
5 1% -1 -2
75 17% - -
) 1% - -
1 Ox O -2
7 2% -140 220
19 4% © 70

Your immediate supervisor

Doctor in training

A senior doctor

Questions are grouped by
themes in this report

A fellow worker at your level

Patient

Nursing staff

Allied health staff

A member of the public other than a patient

Other

Prefer not to say

KEY R ROUTED QUESTIONS
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SURVEY QUESTIONS

(] UNACCEPTABLE CONDUCT RESPONSE SCALE RESPONSES | % | YARANCE | oo
YOUR EXPERIENCE OVER THE LAST 12 MONTHS
R @Q66. Have you submitted a formal complaint regarding the
incident/s you were subjected to in the last 12 months, or the time 432

EXPLORE you worked in NSW Health?

THE Yes - 61 14% +1 +3
RESULTS
No ] 371 86% - -3

R @Q67. Was your complaint satisfactorily resolved? 61

_ Yes [ ] 19 31% -4 +4
Questions are grouped by
themes in this report
° No 1 25 41% +2 0
This complaint is still being processed - 17 28% +3 -4

Q@68. | am aware of the NSW Health JMO support line? 1911

ves ] 1010 53% +140 +220
No ] 680 36% 6© -170
Don't Know - 221 12% +120 -50

KEY R ROUTED QUESTIONS
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SURVEY QUESTIONS

% VARIANCE VARIANCE
UNACCEPTABLE CONDUCT RESPONSE SCALE AGREEMENT | FROM 2018 FROM 2017

i

Q@69. | would call the NSW Health JMO support line for assistance in dealing
EXPLORE R with issues at work - 42 25% _‘| -3
THE

RESULTS

Questions are grouped by
themes in this report

These pages show
questions asked in the
survey and the proportion
of Doctors in Training who
agreed (strongly agree +
agree), were neutral
(neither agree nor
disagree) or disagreed
(disagree + strongly
disagree) with the
statement.

KEY R ROUTED QUESTIONS Strongly Strongly

Agree Disagree
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SURVEY QUESTIONS

YOUR CAREER RESPONSE SCALE RESPONSES VARIANCE | VARIANCE

i

FROM 2018 FROM 2017

Q72. On average, how many hours per week do you spend on 1908
EXPLORE studying/preparing for exams at home /outside of work?
THE None - 236 12% 0 -1
RESULTS
1- 4 hours _ 618 32% 0 -2
5-9 hours - 441 23% -4 0
10-14 hours - 308 16% (0] +2
Questions ar_e grouped by
themes in this report 15-19 hours . 140 7% +1 +2
20+ ] 165 9% +2 0
KEY R ROUTED QUESTIONS
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SURVEY QUESTIONS

% VARIANCE VARIANCE
YOUR CAREER RESPONSE SCALE AGREEMENT | FROM 2018 FROM 2017

i

Q70. | think it is important to do research and to have journal publications
EXPLORE to be selected into speciality training 15 7 61%
Q71. | believe you need to be based in a metropolitan hospital to be
RESULTS selected into speciality training 23 32% 7 0
Questions are grouped by Q73. | have sufficient opportunities to take study leave - 30 m 36% +1 0
themes in this report

These pages show
questions asked in the
survey and the proportion
of Doctors in Training who
agreed (strongly agree +
agree), were neutral
(neither agree nor
disagree) or disagreed

(disagree + strongly
disagree) with the
statement.

KEY R ROUTED QUESTIONS
Very Confident Unsure Not Very Not at all

Confident Confident Confident
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SURVEY QUESTIONS

i

YOUR CAREER

EXPLORE Website?

Q@75. Are you aware of the NSW Health Map My Health Career

RESPONSE SCALE

RESPONSES % VARIANCE | VARIANCE
FROM 2018 | FROM 2017

1910

THE Yes

373 20% 6O -2

RESULTS

No

1537 80% +60  +2

R Q76. Have you used the NSW Health Map My Health Career

367

Website?
_ Yes 224 61% +6 Q@ +80
Questions are grouped by
themes in this report
No 143 39% 60O -80

KEY R ROUTED QUESTIONS
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SURVEY QUESTIONS

% VARIANCE VARIANCE
YOUR CAREER RESPONSE SCALE AGREEMENT | FROM 2018 FROM 2017

Q77. How confident are you that you will be able to achieve your long-term
EXPLORE career goalS? _ 33 . 53% _70 _50

THE
Q78. | believe action will be taken on the results from this survey by NSW
RESULTS B - B 23« oo -

Questions are grouped by
themes in this report

These pages show
questions asked in the
survey and the proportion
of Doctors in Training who
agreed (strongly agree +
agree), were neutral
(neither agree nor
disagree) or disagreed

(disagree + strongly
disagree) with the
statement.

KEY R ROUTED QUESTIONS Strongly Strongly

Agree Disagree
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SURVEY QUESTIONS

% VARIANCE VARIANCE
ABOUT YOU RESPONSE SCALE AGREEMENT | FROM 2018 FROM 2017

i

Q@87. My carers’ responsibilities are accommodated by my hospital/training
THE
RESULTS R Q9. | feel confident to supervise medical students and doctors in training _ 7I 89% _ _

Questions are grouped by
themes in this report

These pages show
questions asked in the
survey and the proportion
of Doctors in Training who
agreed (strongly agree +
agree), were neutral
(neither agree nor
disagree) or disagreed

(disagree + strongly
disagree) with the
statement.

KEY R ROUTED QUESTIONS Strongly Strongly

Agree Disagree
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SURVEY QUESTIONS

i

ABOUT YOU

R @92. | have received FORMAL training on how to supervise

EXPLORE

RESPONSE SCALE

RESPONSES VARIANCE | VARIANCE
FROM 2018 | FROM 2017

1641

THE Yes

260 16% - -

RESULTS

No

1381 84«

R @Q93. | have received INFORMAL training on how to supervise

1642

Yes
Questions are grouped by

835 51%

themes in this report
No

807 49«

KEY R ROUTED QUESTIONS
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SURVEY QUESTIONS

ABOUT YOU RESPONSE SCALE RESPONSES VARIANCE | VARIANCE

i

FROM 2018 FROM 2017

R @94. Who provided you with the training in supervision? 260

72 28% - -
16 6% - -
34 13% - -
96 37« - -
42 16% - -
1433

EXPLORE
THE University
RESULTS

HETI

Medical College

Hospital

Questions are grouped by
themes in this report

Other

R @95. Do you think it would have been beneficial to you to have had
training in supervision in your current role?

e 1007 70% - -

e 200 14% - -

Don't Know 22 6 1 6% _ _
KEY R ROUTED QUESTIONS
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SURVEY QUESTIONS

ABOUT YOU RESPONSE SCALE RESPONSES VARIANCE | VARIANCE

i

FROM 2018 FROM 2017

Q96. Upon reflection, overall the impacts of COVID-19 on my training 1896

EXPLORE have been...
THE Positive
RESULTS

68 4« - -
534 28% - -
1014 53%

121 6% - -
159 8% - -
1896

Negative

A mixture of positive and negative

None of the above

Questions are grouped by
themes in this report

| don’t know yet

Q97. | have seen the results of previous surveys aimed at doctors in
training or the previous Your Training and Wellbeing Matters JMO

Yes 775 41% B )
No 858 45« - -
Don't Know 263 14% ) B

KEY R ROUTED QUESTIONS
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RESULT BY LOCAL HEALTH DISTRICT AND SPECIALTY NETWORK

NSW i
HEALTH Central Coast Hunter New S:::)aavlvhaa:\::n Ju;t":(:(:;?lth Mid North Murrumbidgee | Nepean Blue
LHD England LHD Coast LHD Mountains LHD

SURVEY LHD Ment...

wesponvents | zoa7 | me | e | s | 2 | s | s | 00

Wellbeing Index

COMPARISON OF
LOCAL HEALTH

DISTRICT AND . i i

SPECIALTY v meal reas - ernecaste | 59 | 66% | 59% | 43% | 87% | 53% | 58% | 38%

NETWORKS
roetar envronmenerevnte | Qo | O3% | 91% | 93% | 96% | 96% | 94% | 85%
e amoa stevalies | 580 | 73% | 583% | 46% | 91% | 65% | 81% | 35%
o /ite paance mocormenme. | 50% | 70% | 49% | 47% | 87% | 54% | 55% | 43%

These pages provide a

compgrison of key _ _

S o ety ot of thenme creveaheathvdet! §or | 70% | 57% | 45% | 83% | 62% | 65% | 38%

Networks and NSW Health.
Differences have been

SR Y T TR oxerciser sotporweok o) 29% | 42% | 34% | 29% | 65% | 36% | 32% | 14%

lower than 5 percentage
points than NSW Health.

strecting my pertormencestwork | 39% | 25% | 38% | 40% | 0% | 28% | 16% | 44%

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used
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RESULT BY LOCAL HEALTH DISTRICT AND SPECIALTY NETWORK

i

NSW Northern NSW Northern South Eastern NSW Health |South Western St ncents
HEALTH LHD Sydney LHD | SydneyLHD | Pathology | SydneyLhp | SCHnetwork | SydneyLHD SISEElE
SURVEY Network

wesponvents | zoa7 | 2 | w2 | wr | = | wes | ws | we | 72|
COMPARISON OF

Wellbeing Index 49% 47%
LOCAL HEALTH
DISTRICT AND ave time most workin ays to
SPECIALTY v & moal brea | orne cavst 52% | 54% | 60% | 53% | 74% | 43% | 52% | 44% | 56%
NETWORKS
ey serewnnte | Qo | Q2% | 95% | 89% [100%| 84% | 95% | 87% | 90%
e i Stevees | 5859 | §3% | 69% | 60% | 65% | 50% | 51% | 43% | 52%
ok /ite pmance moc ot menme. | B0% | 57% | 56% | 56% | 45% | 36% | 44% | 47% | 51%
These pages provide a
comparison of key _ _
i s ot of the time. ccmeveanesthvaet) B§o | 69% | 56% | 57% | 45% | 40% | 46% | 40% | 63%

Networks and NSW Health.
Differences have been

ol il e e e eer e | DQos | 359 | 34% | 33% | 27% | 20% | 20% | 23% | 34%
lower than 5 percentage
S acting oy porformanee ot wor 35% | 31% | 34% | 31% | 32% | 37% | 35% | 48% | 36%

points than NSW Health.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used
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RESULT BY LOCAL HEALTH DISTRICT AND SPECIALTY NETWORK

NSW
HEALTH Western NSW Western

LHD Sydney LHD
SURVEY

mesponoents | zoar | 75 | 30

Wellbeing Index

COMPARISON OF
LOCAL HEALTH

DISTRICT AND Q41. | have time most working days to 520 420 5 oo
SPECIALTY have a meal break % %o %
NETWORKS
Q42. | feel physically safe within the
hospital environment 91% 97% 86%
Q44. My hospital/training site values
my health and wellbeing 55% 69% 47%
Q53. | am able to achieve a healthy
work/life balance most of the time 5 0% 5 6% 44%
These pages provide a
comparison of key

questions by Local Health Q@54. | am able to achieve a healthy diet 5 9
District and Specialty most of the time 2% 62% 4 %
Networks and NSW Health.
Differences have been

highlighted to indicate Q@55. | am satisfied with the amount of 29 2
areas that are greater or exercise | get per week % 35% 4%

lower than 5 percentage
Q57. | feel fatigue is substantially 35 35 38
affecting my performance at work % % %

points than NSW Health.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used
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RESULT BY LOCAL HEALTH DISTRICT AND SPECIALTY NETWORK

NSW i
HEALTH Central Coast Hunter New S:::)aavlvhaa:\::n Ju;t":(:::;?lth Mid North Murrumbidgee | Nepean Blue
LHD England LHD Coast LHD LHD Mountains LHD

SURVEY LHD Ment...

wesponvents | zoa7 | me | e | s | 2 | s | s | 00

Training Index

COMPARISON OF
LOCAL HEALTH

DISTRICT AND . i
SPECIALTY ?ezh'?n'?.?etﬁié?fwfri?!t.yoz;gfsimL 64% | 73% | 54% | 50% | 91% 75% | 52% | 52%
NETWORKS

Q28. Please rate the quality of

INFORMAL teaching in this 65% | 74% | 62% | 60% | 78% | 79% | 71% | 62%

term/rotation/position

Q29. Rate the quality of the FORMAL

feedback you have received about your 56% 66% 5 7% 52% 87% 58% 48% 42%

performance in this term.

Q@30. Rate the quality of the INFORMAL

feedback you have received about your 65% 69% 61% 63% 91% 75% 71% 55%

performance in this term.

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by Local Health
District and Specialty
Networks and NSW Health.
Differences have been
highlighted to indicate
areas that are greater or
lower than 5 percentage
points than NSW Health.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used
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RESULT BY LOCAL HEALTH DISTRICT AND SPECIALTY NETWORK

i

NSW Northern NSW Northern South Eastern NSW Health |South Western St ncents
HEALTH LHD Sydney LHD | SydneyLHD | Pathology | SydneyLhp | SCHnetwork | SydneyLHD SISEElE
SURVEY Network

wesponvents | zoa7 | 2 | w2 | wr | = | wes | ws | we | 72|
COMPARISON OF

Training Index 64% 57%
LOCAL HEALTH

DISTRICT AND . i
SPECIALTY ?ezh'?n'?.?etﬁié?fwfri?!t.yoz;gfsimL 64% | 57% | 76% | 74% | 78% | 64% | 71% 58% 51«
NETWORKS

Q28. Please rate the quality of

INFORMAL teaching in this 65% | 60% | 72% | 66% | 91% | 56% | 63% | 59% | 57%

term/rotation/position

Q29. Rate the quality of the FORMAL

feedback you have received about your 56% 52% 64% 60% 65% 5 7% 59% 51% 43%

performance in this term.

Q@30. Rate the quality of the INFORMAL

feedback you have received about your 65% 70% 71% 65% 64% 66% 64% 58% 58%

performance in this term.

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by Local Health
District and Specialty

Networks and NSW Health.
Differences have been
highlighted to indicate
areas that are greater or
lower than 5 percentage
points than NSW Health.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used
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RESULT BY LOCAL HEALTH DISTRICT AND SPECIALTY NETWORK

NSW
HEALTH Western NSW Western

LHD Sydney LHD
SURVEY

mesponoents | zoar | 75 | 30

Training Index

COMPARISON OF
LOCAL HEALTH

DISTRICT AND Q27. Please rate the quality of FORMAL
SPECIALTY teachingaifw t;ﬁs term/ri?altiyon/position 64% 64% 66%
NETWORKS

Q28. Please rate the quality of

INFORMAL teaching in this 65% 72% 66%

term/rotation/position

Q29. Rate the quality of the FORMAL

feedback you have received about your 56% 61 % 54%

performance in this term.

Q@30. Rate the quality of the INFORMAL

feedback you have received about your 65% 71 % 62%

performance in this term.

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by Local Health
District and Specialty
Networks and NSW Health.
Differences have been
highlighted to indicate
areas that are greater or
lower than 5 percentage
points than NSW Health.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used
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RESULT BY LOCAL HEALTH DISTRICT AND SPECIALTY NETWORK

Justice He:_alth Mid North
& Forensic

Ment... Coast LHD

NSW llawarra
Central Coast Hunter New
HEALTH LHD England LHp | Shoalhaven

SURVEY T2

Murrumbidgee | Nepean Blue
Mountains LHD

wesponvents | zoa7 | me | e | s | 2 | s | s | 00

COMPARISON OF
LOCAL HEALTH
DISTRICT AND
SPECIALTY
NETWORKS

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by Local Health
District and Specialty

Networks and NSW Health.

Differences have been
highlighted to indicate

Supervision Index

Q19. | know who is providing
supervision when I'm working IN
HOURS

94

97%

92%

93%

96«

96

94

94

Q20. | know who is providing
supervision when I’'m working AFTER
HOURS

86

91%

78%

82%

91%

75%

87%

78%

Q21. Overall | have good supervision IN
HOURS

89

94

82%

88%

87%

94

87%

90%

Q22. Overall | have good supervision
AFTER HOURS

74

80%

64%

64%

87%

65%

81x%

65%

Q@23. | am able to contact more senior
medical staff IN HOURS if | have a
concern about a patient

96

98

95%

95%

100%

98%

90%

95%

Q24. | am able to contact more senior
medical staff AFTER HOURS if | have a

89«

94

85%

84«

96%

85%

90%

85%

areas that are greater or
lower than 5 percentage
points than NSW Health.

concern about a patient.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used
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RESULT BY LOCAL HEALTH DISTRICT AND SPECIALTY NETWORK

i

NSW Northern NSW Northern South Eastern NSW Health |South Western St ncents
HEALTH LHD Sydney LHD | SydneyLHD | Pathology | SydneyLhp | SCHnetwork | SydneyLHD SISEElE
SURVEY Network

wesponvents | zoa7 | 2 | w2 | wr | = | wes | ws | we | 72|
COMPARISON OF

87%
LOCAL HEALTH

DISTRICT AND Q19. | know who is providing
SPECIALTY supervision when I'm working IN 94% 95% 97% 94% 96% 93% 94% 95% 92%

HOURS
NETWORKS

Supervision Index 93%

Q20. | know who is providing

Seniimnen s e | 86% | 829% | 95% | 90% | 65% | 83% | 91% | 88% | 89

HOURS

Houre o avegeodamperision ™| BQ o | 87% | 93% | 90% | 87% | 89% | 93% | 88% | 85%
arren nours - occaseeren | Fho | F3% | 85% | 81% | 65% | 69% | 85% | 70% | 75%
These pages provide a

compgrison oy Q@23. | am able to contact more senior
District and Specilty mediical staff IN HOURS if [ have a 96% | 94% | 96% | 95% | 96% | 96% | 98% | 93% | 94%
Networks andeSW Isiiealth concern about a patient
Differences have been

highlighted to indicate

areas that are greater or
lower than 5 percentage
points than NSW Health.

Q24. | am able to contact more senior

medical staff AFTER HOURS if ihavea | 8Qos | 8 8% | 97% | 9% | 74% | 89% | 94 | 87% | 90%

concern about a patient.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used
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RESULT BY LOCAL HEALTH DISTRICT AND SPECIALTY NETWORK

NSW
HEALTH Western NSW Western

LHD Sydney LHD
SURVEY

mesponoents | zoar | 75 | 30

COMPARISON OF
LOCAL HEALTH
DISTRICT AND
SPECIALTY
NETWORKS

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by Local Health
District and Specialty

Networks and NSW Health.

Differences have been
highlighted to indicate
areas that are greater or
lower than 5 percentage
points than NSW Health.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used

Supervision Index

Q19. | know who is providing
supervision when I'm working IN
HOURS

94

96

93%

Q20. | know who is providing
supervision when I’'m working AFTER
HOURS

86

88%

89«

Q21. Overall | have good supervision IN
HOURS

89

95%

91«

Q22. Overall | have good supervision
AFTER HOURS

74

76%

74

Q@23. | am able to contact more senior
medical staff IN HOURS if | have a
concern about a patient

96

97%

97%

Q24. | am able to contact more senior
medical staff AFTER HOURS if | have a
concern about a patient.

89«

91%

92%

NSW Health - Doctors in Training | NSW Health - Doctors in Training 2021
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RESULT BY LOCAL HEALTH DISTRICT AND SPECIALTY NETWORK

NSW
HEALTH

Justice Health
& Forensic
Ment...

Illawarra

LI Shoalhaven

Central Coast
LHD England LHD

Mid North Murrumbidgee
Coast LHD LHD

Nepean Blue
Mountains LHD

i

SURVEY T2

esponvents | zoa7 | me | e | s | 2 | s | s | 00

COMPARISON OF
LOCAL HEALTH
DISTRICT AND
SPECIALTY
NETWORKS

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by Local Health
District and Specialty

Networks and NSW Health.

Differences have been
highlighted to indicate
areas that are greater or
lower than 5 percentage
points than NSW Health.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used

Q12. | have agreed goals and objectives
for this term/rotation/position with my
designated supervisor

75%

82%

76%

65%

95«

844

78%

63%

Q13. | receive FORMAL feedback from
my designated supervisor about my
performance at work

75%

84«

73%

67%

91«

70%

78%

64%

Q14. | receive INFORMAL feedback
from my designated supervisor about
my performance at work

80%

83%

80%

79%

91«

89«

87%

78%

Q15. | receive constructive feedback
from my supervisor

77%

88«

76%

76%

95«

82%

78%

70%

Q16. | receive timely feedback from my
supervisor

72%

78%

69%

68%

86%

844

74

63%

Q17. The feedback received from my
supervisor has been beneficial to my
ongoing training

75%

81x%

73%

73%

95%

75%

83%

70%

Q18. My designated supervisor
communicates effectively with me

80

83%

83%

79%

95«

89«

78%

76%

Q@25. (% Never/<monthly)Coping with
problems beyond experience IN HOURS
due to lack of supervision.

75%

75%

73%

71%

87%

69%

77%

71%

Q26. (% Never/<monthly)Coping with
problems beyond experience AFTER
HOURS due to lack of supervision.

64%

66%

61

55«

87%

65%

55«

58«%

Q31. Most working days | am able to
attend scheduled formal education
opportunities

51%

60%

48

48

96%

62%

52%

40%

Q32. | found orientation to my
term/rotation/position to be useful

67%

77%

70%

57%

100%

75%

60%

56%
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RESULT BY LOCAL HEALTH DISTRICT AND SPECIALTY NETWORK

NSW

HEALTH Northern NSW Northern

LHD Sydney LHD

NSW Health
Pathology

South Eastern
Sydney LHD

i

SURVEY

South Western St Vincent's
SCH network Sydney LHD Hospital
Sydney LHD
Network

esponvents | zoa7 | 2 | w2 | wr | = | wes | s | we | 72|

COMPARISON OF
LOCAL HEALTH
DISTRICT AND
SPECIALTY
NETWORKS

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by Local Health
District and Specialty

Networks and NSW Health.

Differences have been
highlighted to indicate
areas that are greater or
lower than 5 percentage
points than NSW Health.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used

Q12. | have agreed goals and objectives
for this term/rotation/position with my
designated supervisor

75%

69%

76%

74

91%

67%

84

77%

69%

Q13. | receive FORMAL feedback from
my designated supervisor about my
performance at work

75%

73%

79%

81x%

83%

71%

76%

73%

69%

Q14. | receive INFORMAL feedback
from my designated supervisor about
my performance at work

80%

76%

85%

81%

100%

72%

73%

77%

76%

Q15. | receive constructive feedback
from my supervisor

77%

78%

82%

76%

83%

74

76%

73%

65%

Q16. | receive timely feedback from my
supervisor

72%

73%

78%

74

87%

69%

74

73%

69%

Q17. The feedback received from my
supervisor has been beneficial to my
ongoing training

75%

79%

80

75%

78%

71%

74

71%

69%

Q18. My designated supervisor
communicates effectively with me

80

85%

86

79%

83%

72%

78%

79%

80

Q@25. (% Never/<monthly)Coping with
problems beyond experience IN HOURS
due to lack of supervision.

75%

80%

81%

76%

83%

75%

82%

70%

72%

Q26. (% Never/<monthly)Coping with
problems beyond experience AFTER
HOURS due to lack of supervision.

64%

61%

70%

69%

83%

66%

71%

58«%

64

Q31. Most working days | am able to
attend scheduled formal education
opportunities

51%

50%

58«%

61x%

74%

46

42

47

44

Q32. | found orientation to my
term/rotation/position to be useful

67%

53%

76%

70%

74

68%

69%

68%

61%
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RESULT BY LOCAL HEALTH DISTRICT AND SPECIALTY NETWORK

NSW
HEALTH Western NSW Western

LHD Sydney LHD

i

SURVEY

esponoents | zoa7 | 75 | 30

COMPARISON OF
LOCAL HEALTH
DISTRICT AND
SPECIALTY
NETWORKS

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by Local Health
District and Specialty

Networks and NSW Health.

Differences have been
highlighted to indicate
areas that are greater or
lower than 5 percentage
points than NSW Health.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used

Q12. | have agreed goals and objectives
for this term/rotation/position with my
designated supervisor

75%

82%

74

Q13. | receive FORMAL feedback from
my designated supervisor about my
performance at work

75%

85%

72%

Q14. | receive INFORMAL feedback
from my designated supervisor about
my performance at work

80%

88%

79%

Q15. | receive constructive feedback
from my supervisor

77%

85%

76%

Q16. | receive timely feedback from my
supervisor

72%

77%

65%

Q17. The feedback received from my
supervisor has been beneficial to my
ongoing training

75%

87%

74

Q18. My designated supervisor
communicates effectively with me

80

87%

74

Q@25. (% Never/<monthly)Coping with
problems beyond experience IN HOURS
due to lack of supervision.

75%

77%

69%

Q26. (% Never/<monthly)Coping with
problems beyond experience AFTER
HOURS due to lack of supervision.

64%

61%

60%

Q31. Most working days | am able to
attend scheduled formal education
opportunities

51%

56%

48

Q32. | found orientation to my
term/rotation/position to be useful

67%

56%

66%
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RESULT BY LOCAL HEALTH DISTRICT AND SPECIALTY NETWORK

NSW lawarra Justice Health
HEALTH Central Coast Hunter New Shoalhaven & Forensic Mid North Murrumbidgee | Nepean Blue

i

LHD England LHD Coast LHD Mountains LHD
SURVEY LHD Ment...

esponvents | zoa7 | me | e | s | 2 | s | s | 00
elenlaie ] els soproacnable el 639 | 79% | 64% | 66% | 70% | 85% | 93% | 62%

LOCAL HEALTH
DISTRICT AND

SPECIALTY e e e nd 47% | 64 | 38% | 49% | 65% | 63% | 87% | 40%
NETWORKS

@35. Morale is good in my team 67% | 77% | 65% | 66% | 83% | 71% | 87% | 58%
e reatramr wactcanofter | 7% | 74% | 62% | 68% | 78% | 75% | 80% | 55%

Q37. Staff members, including doctors
in training, are treated fairly and with [¢) o, o, 0, 0, [o) o, [¢)
These pages provide a respect regardless of their position 70 /o 82 /o 65 /o 66 /0 8 7 /0 73 /o 83 /o 5 7 /o
comparison of key
guestions by Local Health Q38. My h ital/traini it ¢
District and.S ialt . My hospital/training site supports

N:tlelgrfsnandpl(\elg\?v Isiiealth. doctors in training 74% 85% 68% 67% 91% 79% 97% 55%
Differences have been
highlighted to indicate Q3. | ble t p d<h
areas that are greater or - | am able 1o speak up and share a

lower than 5 pgrcentage different view to my senior colleagues 69% 79% 69% 70% 83% 73% 84% 48%
points than NSW Health.

Q40. My hospital has effective

processes for monitoring workload and 36% 49% 37% 31% 83% 38% 68% 19%

managing workload surges.

e Fpegeostworkina davsto | B or | 6§6% | 59% | 48% | 87% | 53% | 58% | 38%
e arenos e sarevaninte 1 Qo | 93% | 9% | 98% | 96% | 96% | 94% | 85%

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used
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RESULT BY LOCAL HEALTH DISTRICT AND SPECIALTY NETWORK

i

NSW Northern NSW Northern South Eastern NSW Health |South Western St ncents
HEALTH LHD Sydney LHD | SydneyLHD | Pathology | SydneyLhp | SCHnetwork | SydneyLHD SISEElE
SURVEY Network

esponoents | 07 | 82 | 2 | w7 | as | ws | s | e | 7|
COMPARISON OF el menmyhospialis - o, | 6Q% | 74% | 57% | 30% | 51% | 66% | 50% | 52%

LOCAL HEALTH
DISTRICT AND

SPECIALTY e e e nd 47+ | 44 | 67% | 44% | 35% | 38% | 47% | 32% | 31%
NETWORKS

@35. Morale is good in my team 67% | 67% | 77% | 68% | 65% | 59% | 70% | 54% | 76%
e o e teaneter ) 7% | 64% | 80% | 72% | 65% | 61% | 63% | 55% | 59%

Q37. Staff members, including doctors
These pages provide a :rr;st;aeigtir:%gaarrzItersstyefdtk:aeii:%gzictiixth 70% 72% 81 % 74% 74% 6 3% 6 7% 5 8% 74%
compgrison of key
g?si?ité?r;?ZySI;)ZE?alllt—|yealth Q@38. My hospital/training site supports 740 730 8 90 81 o 78° 620 780 71 o 800
Networks and NSW Health. doctors in training /0 /0 A) A) /0 /0 /o /0 A)
Differences have been
highlighted to indicate
areas that are greater or Gifterent view to my senior conoasces | ©9% | 72% | 76% | 74% | 70% | 63% | 65% | 63% | 65%
points than NSW Health.

Q40. My hospital has effective

processes for monitoring workload and 36% 33% 49% 34% 35% 31 % 39% 24% 38%

managing workload surges.

e regeest workinadavsto | B0, | 5§49 | 60% | 53% | 74% | 43% | 52% | 44% | 56%
i renoes oy sarevaninte 1 Qo | 92% | 95% | 89% 100%| 84% | 95% | 87% | 90%

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used
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RESULT BY LOCAL HEALTH DISTRICT AND SPECIALTY NETWORK

NSW
HEALTH Western NSW Western

LHD Sydney LHD

i

SURVEY

esponoents | zoa7 | 75 | 30

Q33. The JMO Unit i h ital i
COMPARISON OF Q33 The o Unitinmy hospitalis | @0, | 889 | 57 %

LOCAL HEALTH
DISTRICT AND

Q34. The JMO Unit add d
SPECIALTY resolveseissues ranilseii w:tehsstf\serann 47% 68% 43%
NETWORKS

Q35. Morale is good in my team 67% 73% 66%

Q@36. | am valued for what | can offer
my hospital/training site 67% 79% 67%

Q37. Staff members, including doctors
in training, are treated fairly and with 70% 82% 65%
These pages provide a respect regardless of their position
comparison of key

guestions by Local Health

District and Specialty Q38. Mylhosplit_al/training site supports o 860 6 60
Networks and NSW Health. doctors in training 74 /0 % /o
Differences have been
highlighted to indicate Q3. | bl K d sh
areas that are greater or - I'am able to speak up and share a 69 6 6

lower than 5 percentage different view to my senior colleagues % 8 % 5%
points than NSW Health.

Q40. My hospital has effective

processes for monitoring workload and 3 6% 33% 3 O%

managing workload surges.
Q41. | have time most working days to
have a meal break 52% 42% 50%

Q42. | feel physically safe within the
hospital environment 91% 97% 86%

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used
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RESULT BY LOCAL HEALTH DISTRICT AND SPECIALTY NETWORK

NSW
HEALTH

Justice Health
& Forensic
Ment...

Illawarra

Shoalhaven Mid North [ Murrumbidgee

Coast LHD LHD

Nepean Blue
Mountains LHD

Central Coast Hunter New

LHD England LHD

i

SURVEY T2

esponvents | zoa7 | me | e | s | 2 | s | s | 00

COMPARISON OF
LOCAL HEALTH
DISTRICT AND
SPECIALTY
NETWORKS

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by Local Health
District and Specialty

Networks and NSW Health.

Differences have been
highlighted to indicate
areas that are greater or
lower than 5 percentage
points than NSW Health.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used

Q43. My hospital has a satisfactory
process for me to give feedback about
my experience in the term.

62%

74

60%

59%

83%

75%

81«%

65%

Q44. My hospital/training site values
my health and wellbeing

55%

73%

53%

46%

91«

65%

81x%

35%

Q45. | would recommend my
hospital/training site as a great place to
work and train

64%

82%

60%

55«

87%

73%

81x%

44

Q@50. There is a culture that deals
effectively with discrimination, bullying
and sexual harassment at my hospital.

46

55%

40

42

70%

50%

81«%

31

Q@51. There are resources in the
workplace to support me if | experience
stress or pressure

50%

64%

47

439

74

64%

74

439

Q@52. | am comfortable in approaching
someone to talk to in confidence if |
have any concerns

65%

76%

61%

66%

83%

82%

84«

60«

Q@56. | have sufficient opportunities to
take annual leave

55%

65%

60%

50%

96%

54

65%

39%
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RESULT BY LOCAL HEALTH DISTRICT AND SPECIALTY NETWORK

NSW Health
Pathology

i North: NsSwW
orthern
HEALTH N

SURVEY

South Eastern
Sydney LHD

Northern
Sydney LHD

i

South Western St Vincent's
SCH network Sydney LHD Hospital
Sydney LHD
Network

esponvents | zoa7 | 2 | w2 | wr | = | wes | s | we | 72|

COMPARISON OF
LOCAL HEALTH
DISTRICT AND
SPECIALTY
NETWORKS

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by Local Health
District and Specialty

Networks and NSW Health.

Differences have been
highlighted to indicate
areas that are greater or
lower than 5 percentage
points than NSW Health.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used

Q43. My hospital has a satisfactory
process for me to give feedback about
my experience in the term.

62%

66%

69%

63%

61x%

55%

64

544

51%

Q44. My hospital/training site values
my health and wellbeing

554

53«

69%

60%

65%

50%

51«%

439

52%

Q45. | would recommend my
hospital/training site as a great place to
work and train

64%

68%

80%

66%

65%

55%

67%

53%

69%

Q@50. There is a culture that deals
effectively with discrimination, bullying
and sexual harassment at my hospital.

46

49

57%

439

36%

39%

49

36%

51%

Q@51. There are resources in the
workplace to support me if | experience
stress or pressure

50%

44

62%

49

55%

42

57%

439

39%

Q@52. | am comfortable in approaching
someone to talk to in confidence if |
have any concerns

65%

66%

71%

64

64%

60%

57%

55%

62%

Q@56. | have sufficient opportunities to
take annual leave

55%

52%

61«

63%

86

54

49

459

69«
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RESULT BY LOCAL HEALTH DISTRICT AND SPECIALTY NETWORK

NSW
HEALTH Western NSW Western

LHD Sydney LHD

i

SURVEY

esponoents | zoa7 | 75 | 30

Q43. My hospital has a satisfactory

COMPARISON OF f to give feedback about 0 0 0
AR ON € processfor e to v feedbackesbout | @206 | 7% | 54%

DISTRICT AND Qad. Mo b y |
. ospital/training site values

SPECIALTY my healﬁh anz wellbeingg 55% 69% 47%

NETWORKS

Q45. | would recommend my

hospital/training site as a great place to 64% 75% 56%

work and train

Q@50. There is a culture that deals

effectively with discrimination, bullying 46% 61 % 46%

and sexual harassment at my hospital.

Q@51. There are resources in the
) workplace to support me if | experience 5 0% 52% 4 7%
These pages provide a stress or pressure
comparison of key
questions by Local Health Q@52. | am comfortable in approaching
District and Specialty someone to talk to in confidence if | 65(y 7 70/ 64Cy
Networks and NSW Health. have any concerns o ° °
Differences have been
highlighted to indicate
areas that are greater or Q@56. | have sufficient opportunities to 550 41 o 5 oo

lower than 5 percentage take annual leave % % 7
points than NSW Health.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used
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RESULTS BY DIFFERENT TYPES OF ROLE/POSITION

i

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

*Accredited trainee
(includes basic, advanced,
provisional fellow, rural
generalist)

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

NSwW
HEALTH
SURVEY

Prevocational
trainee (PGY2)

Accredited
trainee*

Trainee in an
unaccredited

position

Senior Resident
Medical Officer
(notina
training
program)

Career Medical
Officer

mesponvents | 2047 | 279 | ass | was | s | 15 | 50 |

Wellbeing Index

Q41. | have time most working days to
have a meal break

52%

40%

47

57%

51%

50% | 63%

Q42. | feel physically safe within the
hospital environment

91%

94

91%

90%

87%

90% | 87%

Q44. My hospital/training site values
my health and wellbeing

55%

67%

49

53%

52%

59% | 61%

Q@53. | am able to achieve a healthy
work/life balance most of the time

50%

51%

55%

49

44

51 | 60%

Q54. | am able to achieve a healthy diet
most of the time

52%

50%

55%

52%

49

50% | 62%

Q@55. | am satisfied with the amount of
exercise | get per week

29%

29%

30%

28%

26%

25% | 51%

Q57. | feel fatigue is substantially
affecting my performance at work

35%

31

37%

37%

34

31% | 27%
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RESULTS BY DIFFERENT TYPES OF ROLE/POSITION

Senior Resident
Medical Officer
(notina

NSwW
HEALTH

Trainee in an

(CETETE unaccredited

trainee*

Career Medical
Officer

Prevocational
trainee (PGY2)

i

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

*Accredited trainee
(includes basic, advanced,
provisional fellow, rural
generalist)

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

SURVEY

position

training
program)

mesponvents | 2047 | 279 | ass | was | s | 15 | 50 |

Training Index

Q27. Please rate the quality of FORMAL
teaching in this term/rotation/position

64%

63%

58%

68%

57%

57%

61%

Q@28. Please rate the quality of
INFORMAL teaching in this
term/rotation/position

65%

63%

68%

66%

61x%

63%

55%

Q29. Rate the quality of the FORMAL
feedback you have received about your
performance in this term.

56%

47

44

66%

41«

42

47

Q30. Rate the quality of the INFORMAL
feedback you have received about your
performance in this term.

65%

66%

60%

68%

56%

63%

59%
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RESULTS BY DIFFERENT TYPES OF ROLE/POSITION

i

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

*Accredited trainee
(includes basic, advanced,
provisional fellow, rural
generalist)

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

NSwW
HEALTH
SURVEY

Prevocational
trainee (PGY2)

Accredited
trainee*

Trainee in an
unaccredited

position

Senior Resident

Kisdlical Pfflcer Career Medical
(notina

o Officer
training

program)

mesponvents | 2047 | 279 | ass | was | s | 15 | 50 |

Supervision Index

Q19. | know who is providing
supervision when I'm working IN
HOURS

94

91«

94

96%

91«

92% | 86%

Q20. | know who is providing
supervision when I’'m working AFTER
HOURS

86%

74

82%

91%

87%

84+ | 76%

Q21. Overall | have good supervision IN
HOURS

89«

86

93%

91%

90%

84+ | 78%

Q22. Overall | have good supervision
AFTER HOURS

74

62%

71%

78%

72%

71% | 68%

Q@23. | am able to contact more senior
medical staff IN HOURS if | have a
concern about a patient

96%

92%

94

97%

98«

93% | 96%

Q24. | am able to contact more senior
medical staff AFTER HOURS if | have a
concern about a patient.

89%

85%

86%

92%

91x%

86% | 86%
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RESULTS BY DIFFERENT TYPES OF ROLE/POSITION

Senior Resident
Medical Officer
(notina

NSW
HEALTH

Trainee in an

Ll unaccredited

trainee*

Career Medical
Officer

Prevocational
trainee (PGY2)

i

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

*Accredited trainee
(includes basic, advanced,
provisional fellow, rural
generalist)

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

Q12. | have agreed goals and objectives
for this term/rotation/position with my
designated supervisor

SURVEY

esponoents | 7047 | 7o | aes | was | 1w | s | s0

75%

62%

62%

82%

position

69%

training
program)

60%

77%

Q13. | receive FORMAL feedback from
my designated supervisor about my
performance at work

75%

66%

63%

81«

61x%

65%

77%

Q14. | receive INFORMAL feedback
from my designated supervisor about
my performance at work

80%

75%

73%

83%

75%

77%

86

Q15. | receive constructive feedback
from my supervisor

77%

72%

72%

80%

70%

74

89

Q16. | receive timely feedback from my
supervisor

72%

69%

60%

78%

59%

65%

75%

Q17. The feedback received from my
supervisor has been beneficial to my
ongoing training

75%

69%

68%

79%

69%

72%

75%

Q18. My designated supervisor
communicates effectively with me

80%

79%

73%

83%

74%

72%

89«

Q@25. (% Never/<monthly)Coping with
problems beyond experience IN HOURS
due to lack of supervision.

75%

59%

71%

79%

75%

76%

86

Q@26. (% Never/<monthly)Coping with
problems beyond experience AFTER
HOURS due to lack of supervision.

64«

46%

51%

70%

66%

63%

82%

Q31. Most working days | am able to
attend scheduled formal education
opportunities

51%

459

439

56%

47

42

53%
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RESULTS BY DIFFERENT TYPES OF ROLE/POSITION

Senior Resident

Kisdlical _Offlcer Career Medical
(notina

o Officer
training

NSW
HEALTH

Trainee in an
unaccredited
position

Accredited
trainee*

Prevocational
trainee (PGY2)

i

SURVEY

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

*Accredited trainee
(includes basic, advanced,
provisional fellow, rural
generalist)

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

program)

esponoents | 7047 | 7o | aes | was | 1w | s | s0

Q@32. | found orientation to my
term/rotation/position to be useful

67%

72%

67%

68%

56%

67% | 72%

Q33. The JMO Unit in my hospital is
approachable.

63%

85%

73%

56%

58%

67% | 60%

Q34. The JMO Unit addresses and
resolves issues raised with them

47

66%

55%

40%

44

51% | 48%

Q@35. Morale is good in my team

67%

76%

69%

65%

67%

67% | 61%

Q@36. | am valued for what | can offer
my hospital/training site

67%

70%

65%

67%

61x%

69% | 74%

Q37. Staff members, including doctors
in training, are treated fairly and with
respect regardless of their position

70%

78%

66%

68%

72%

71% | 72%

Q@38. My hospital/training site supports
doctors in training

74

86

70%

72%

71%

77% | 71%

Q39. | am able to speak up and share a
different view to my senior colleagues

69%

67%

59%

72%

66%

68% | 82%

Q40. My hospital has effective
processes for monitoring workload and
managing workload surges.

36%

34

28%

36%

439

43% | 38%
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RESULTS BY DIFFERENT TYPES OF ROLE/POSITION

Senior Resident
Medical Officer
(notina

NSW
HEALTH

Trainee in an

Ll unaccredited

trainee*

Career Medical
Officer

Prevocational
trainee (PGY2)

i

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

*Accredited trainee
(includes basic, advanced,
provisional fellow, rural
generalist)

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

Q43. My hospital has a satisfactory
process for me to give feedback about
my experience in the term.

SURVEY

esponoents | 7047 | 7o | aes | was | 1w | s | s0

62%

70%

65%

63%

position

49

training
program)

54

57%

Q45. | would recommend my
hospital/training site as a great place to
work and train

64«

72%

60%

63%

62%

65%

60%

Q@50. There is a culture that deals
effectively with discrimination, bullying
and sexual harassment at my hospital.

46%

56%

44

44

49«

42

47

Q@51. There are resources in the
workplace to support me if | experience
stress or pressure

50%

54

47

50%

41

55«

60%

Q@52. | am comfortable in approaching
someone to talk to in confidence if |
have any concerns

65%

68%

61x%

66%

61x%

65%

67%

Q@56. | have sufficient opportunities to
take annual leave

55%

49

52%

58%

48%

53%

70%

Q77. How confident are you that you
will be able to achieve your long-term
career goals?

53%

49

48

59«

33%

46%

43
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RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -
ACCREDITED TRAINEES

i

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

RESPONDENTS

Wellbeing Index

NSwW
HEALTH

SURVEY

2047

52%

Emergency Intenswe Care | Obstetrics and
e -

57%

56%

54%

37%

(I')

Paediatrics and
Child Health
Basic Training

49%

Paediatrics and
Child Health
Advanced

Training

53%

Q41. | have time most working days to
have a meal break

52%

77%

50%

58%

23%

(r

439

60%

Q42. | feel physically safe within the
hospital environment

91%

92%

84«

93%

91x%

(9

94

97%

Q44. My hospital/training site values
my health and wellbeing

55%

69%

61

56%

30%

(9

52%

58«%

Q@53. | am able to achieve a healthy
work/life balance most of the time

50%

57%

60%

439

27%

(9

439

51%

Q54. | am able to achieve a healthy diet
most of the time

52%

55%

58%

459

36%

(r

50%

499

Q@55. | am satisfied with the amount of
exercise | get per week

29%

23%

39%

38%

13%

(9

20%

22%

Q57. | feel fatigue is substantially
affecting my performance at work

35%

26%

39%

48

38%

(r)

38%

35%

NSW Health - Doctors in Training | NSW Health - Doctors in Training 2021

PAGE 58.

Engine

enginegroup.com/apac




RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -
ACCREDITED TRAINEES

i

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

Wellbeing Index

NSwW
HEALTH

SURVEY

wesponoents | 2047 | 7 | ma | ma | e | a1 | 1o |

52%

Pathology

("

Physician-Adult
medicine -Basic

Training

46%

Physician-Adult

medicine -
Advanced
Training

51%

Psychiatry

56%

Radiology

55%

Rural

Generalist/Gen
eral Practice

63%

Q41. | have time most working days to
have a meal break

52%

(9]

38%

59%

72%

60%

67%

Q42. | feel physically safe within the
hospital environment

91%

("

91%

95%

82%

93%

89

Q44. My hospital/training site values
my health and wellbeing

55%

(9]

49

44

50%

42

67%

Q@53. | am able to achieve a healthy
work/life balance most of the time

50%

(9]

37%

38%

59«

50%

78%

Q54. | am able to achieve a healthy diet
most of the time

52%

(9]

439

499

56%

64

89«

Q@55. | am satisfied with the amount of
exercise | get per week

29%

("

19%

32%

32%

36%

44

Q57. | feel fatigue is substantially
affecting my performance at work

35%

(9]

42

41+

39%

36%

1%
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RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -

ACCREDITED TRAINEES

i

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

NSwW
HEALTH
SURVEY

General surgery

Other surgical
subspecialties

mesponoents | 2047 | 20 | a | 7o |

Wellbeing Index

Q41. | have time most working days to
have a meal break

52%

70%

52% | 73%

Q42. | feel physically safe within the
hospital environment

91%

90%

95% | 94%

Q44. My hospital/training site values
my health and wellbeing

55%

65%

45% | 60%

Q@53. | am able to achieve a healthy
work/life balance most of the time

50%

50%

45% | 49%

Q54. | am able to achieve a healthy diet
most of the time

52%

60%

40% | 61%

Q@55. | am satisfied with the amount of
exercise | get per week

29%

25%

20% | 33%

Q57. | feel fatigue is substantially
affecting my performance at work

35%

25%

50% | 28%
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RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -
ACCREDITED TRAINEES

i

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

Training Index

NSwW
HEALTH

SURVEY

Anaesthesia

76%

Emergency

Medicine

Intensive Care

Medicine

Obstetrics and
Gynaecology

Ophthalmology

Paediatrics and
Child Health
Basic Training

Paediatrics and
Child Health
Advanced

Training

wesonoents | 20a7 | 77 | s | as | s | 2 | @5 | 4|

Q27. Please rate the quality of FORMAL
teaching in this term/rotation/position

64«

73%

86%

42

49«

(r

63%

59«

Q28. Please rate the quality of
INFORMAL teaching in this
term/rotation/position

65%

84«

65%

49

56%

(9

50%

70%

Q29. Rate the quality of the FORMAL
feedback you have received about your
performance in this term.

56%

71%

76%

29%

63%

(9

64%

67%

Q30. Rate the quality of the INFORMAL
feedback you have received about your
performance in this term.

65%

77%

66%

50%

58%

(r)

62%

71%
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RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -
ACCREDITED TRAINEES

i

NSW Physician-Adult Phﬁ:é?:i-nzd_u" Rural
HEALTH Pathology medicine -Basic Advanced Psychiatry Radiology Generalist/Gen
SURVEY Training Tralning eral Practice

|RESPONDENTS | 2047 | 7 | W4 | T2 | 166 | 43 | 10
Training Index (r) [ 64% | 64% | 72% | 58% | 80%

DEMOGRAPHIC ease rate the quality o
CROUP s emirssionioner | 64% | (1) | 75% | 63% | 67% | 47% |100%

PROFI LES Q28. Please rate the quality of
INFORMAL teaching in this 65% (r) 54% 71% 70% 67% 70%

term/rotation/position

These pages provide a Q29. Rate the quality of the FORMAL
comparison of key feedback you have received about your 60 ( ) o, [¢) 0, o) o,
questions by demographic performance in this term. 5 A) r 63 A) 54 A) 75 A 53 A) 70 A)
groups such as
role/position and medical Q@30. Rate the quality of the INFORMAL
ialties. Diff i
specialties. bilferences feedback you_hav_e received about your 6 5% (r) 6 2% 6 7% 75% 6 3% 8 0%
have been highlighted performance in this term.
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.
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RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -

ACCREDITED TRAINEES

i

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

NSwW
HEALTH
SURVEY

General surgery

Other surgical
subspecialties

mesponoents | 2047 | 20 | a | 7o |

Training Index

Q27. Please rate the quality of FORMAL
teaching in this term/rotation/position

64«

60%

57% | 76%

Q28. Please rate the quality of
INFORMAL teaching in this
term/rotation/position

65%

70%

81x | 78%

Q29. Rate the quality of the FORMAL
feedback you have received about your
performance in this term.

56%

70%

62% | 71%

Q30. Rate the quality of the INFORMAL
feedback you have received about your
performance in this term.

65%

75%

76% | 77%
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RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -
ACCREDITED TRAINEES

NSW Paediatrics and gacdiaicsiand

HEALTH Anaesthesia Ophthalmology a‘:;iit‘#:?.:: AR
SURVEY = Training

wesonoents | 20a7 | 77 | s | as | s | 2 | @5 | 4|

Supervision Index 96

DEMOGRAPHIC Q19. | know who is providing
GROUP supervision when I'm working IN 94% 99% 98% 96% 95% (r) 96% 96%

Emergency Intensive Care | Obstetrics and Child Health
Medicine Medicine Gynaecology

i

HOURS
PROFI LES Q20. | know who is providing
supervision when Imworking AFTER | 869% | 97% | 94% | 96% | 95% | (r) | 88% | 95%

These pages provide a .
- Q21. Overall | have good supervision IN

comparison of key ) o, 0, 0, 0, ( ) [0) 0,

i et N HOURS 89« 96% 954 93« 91% r 91% 94«

groups such as

el iiten el mee T Q22. Overall | have good supervision

e AFTER HOURS 74 88% | 83% | 80% | 79% (I‘) 77% 88%
ave been highlighted

where they are 5 or more

percentage points above or @23. | am able to contact more senior

below the NSW Health medical staff IN HOURS if | have a 96% 97% 98% 100% 93% (r) 98% 98%

scores. concern about a patient

Q24. | am able to contact more senior

medical staff AFTER HOURS if | have a 89% 96 O7% 96 88% (r) 92% 96

concern about a patient.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.
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RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -
ACCREDITED TRAINEES

i

NSW Physician-Adult Phﬁ:‘;?:i-nzd_u" Rural
HEALTH Pathology medicine -Basic Advanced Psychiatry Radiology Generalist/Gen
SURVEY Training Tralning eral Practice

[RESPONDENTS | 2047 | 7 | T4 | 12 | 166 | 43 | 10 |
Supervision Index (I‘) 84« 91% 91% 79% | 100%

DEMOGRAPHIC Q19. | know who is providing
GROUP supervision when I'm working IN 94% (r) 95% 96% 95% 91% 100%

HOURS
PROFI LES Q20. | know who is providing
sHl.gjsrR\/sision when I’'m working AFTER 86% (r) 78% 93% 95% 74% 1 oo%

These pages provide a .
- Q21. Overall | have good supervision IN

comparison of key ) ( ) o) 0, [0) 0, o,

e o i N HOURS 891) g 88« 88% 866 91 % | 100%

groups such as

el iiten el mee T Q22. Overall | have good supervision

specialties. Differences . 0, ( ) o, 0, [¢) [¢) 0,

have been highlighted AFTER HOURS 7 4/o g 60/0 81% 7 96 51/0 1006

where they are 5 or more

percentage points above or @23. | am able to contact more senior

below the NSW Health medical staff IN HOURS if | have a 96% (r) 97% 98% 95% 95% 100%

scores. concern about a patient

Q24. | am able to contact more senior

medical staff AFTER HOURS if | have a 89% (r) 86% 93% 97% 74% 100%

concern about a patient.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.
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RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -
ACCREDITED TRAINEES

i

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

NSwW
HEALTH

SURVEY

General surgery

Other surgical
subspecialties

mesponoents | 2047 | 20 | a | 7o |

Supervision Index

Q19. | know who is providing
supervision when I'm working IN
HOURS

94

95%

90% | 96%

Q20. | know who is providing
supervision when I’'m working AFTER
HOURS

86%

100%

100%| 81%

Q21. Overall | have good supervision IN
HOURS

89%

90%

76% | 90%

Q22. Overall | have good supervision
AFTER HOURS

74

85%

81% | 75%

Q@23. | am able to contact more senior
medical staff IN HOURS if | have a
concern about a patient

96«

100%

86% | 96%

Q@24. | am able to contact more senior
medical staff AFTER HOURS if | have a
concern about a patient.

89%

95%

81x | 81x%
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RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -
ACCREDITED TRAINEES

Paediatrics and
Child Health
Advanced
Training

NSwW
HEALTH

Paediatrics and
Child Health
Basic Training

Obstetrics and
Gynaecology

Intensive Care
Medicine

Emergency

Anaesthesia Medicine

Ophthalmology

i

SURVEY

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

wesponvents | 20a7 | 77 | s | as | s | 2 | @5 | 4|

Q12. | have agreed goals and objectives
for this term/rotation/position with my
designated supervisor

75%

93%

85%

65%

75%

(r)

82%

88«

Q13. | receive FORMAL feedback from
my designated supervisor about my
performance at work

75%

86%

90%

60%

79%

(r)

81«%

76%

Q14. | receive INFORMAL feedback
from my designated supervisor about
my performance at work

80%

83%

78%

72%

77%

(n

72%

82%

Q15. | receive constructive feedback
from my supervisor

77%

80%

84«

60%

75%

(9

78%

81x%

Q16. | receive timely feedback from my
supervisor

72%

76%

83%

499

70%

(r)

78%

77%

Q17. The feedback received from my
supervisor has been beneficial to my
ongoing training

75%

83%

82%

58%

74

(r)

73%

79%

Q18. My designated supervisor
communicates effectively with me

80%

79%

88%

65%

82%

(n

84

84«

Q@25. (% Never/<monthly)Coping with
problems beyond experience IN HOURS
due to lack of supervision.

75%

92%

83%

80

77%

(r)

77%

86

Q@26. (% Never/<monthly)Coping with
problems beyond experience AFTER
HOURS due to lack of supervision.

64«

82%

73%

71%

58«%

(r)

60%

83%

Q31. Most working days | am able to
attend scheduled formal education
opportunities

51%

58%

67%

53%

27%

(n

36%

48

Q32. | found orientation to my
term/rotation/position to be useful

67%

74

77%

59%

51%

(n

73%

67%
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RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -
ACCREDITED TRAINEES

i

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

Q12. | have agreed goals and objectives
for this term/rotation/position with my
designated supervisor

NSwW
HEALTH

SURVEY

esponoents | 20a7 | 7 | ma | ma | e | 43 | o |

75%

Pathology

(r)

Physician-Adult
medicine -Basic

Training

61x%

Physician-Adult

medicine -
Advanced
Training

83%

91%

Psychiatry Radiology

70%

Rural
Generalist/Gen
eral Practice

(r)

Q13. | receive FORMAL feedback from
my designated supervisor about my
performance at work

75%

(r)

79%

69%

87%

80%

(r)

Q14. | receive INFORMAL feedback
from my designated supervisor about
my performance at work

80%

(9]

76%

88%

88%

93%

(9]

Q15. | receive constructive feedback
from my supervisor

77%

(9]

72%

83%

84

80

(9]

Q16. | receive timely feedback from my
supervisor

72%

(r)

68%

79%

82%

75%

(r)

Q17. The feedback received from my
supervisor has been beneficial to my
ongoing training

75%

(r)

75%

77%

85%

83%

(r)

Q18. My designated supervisor
communicates effectively with me

80%

(9]

75%

88%

85%

75%

(9]

Q@25. (% Never/<monthly)Coping with
problems beyond experience IN HOURS
due to lack of supervision.

75%

(r)

60%

78%

78%

70%

90%

Q@26. (% Never/<monthly)Coping with
problems beyond experience AFTER
HOURS due to lack of supervision.

64«

(r)

44

79%

70%

55%

100%

Q31. Most working days | am able to
attend scheduled formal education
opportunities

51%

(9]

42

63%

71%

58%

70%

Q32. | found orientation to my
term/rotation/position to be useful

67%

(9]

63%

74

64%

58%

60%
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RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -

ACCREDITED TRAINEES

i

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

Q12. | have agreed goals and objectives
for this term/rotation/position with my
designated supervisor

NSwW
HEALTH

SURVEY

wesponoents | 2047 | 20 | a | 7o |

75%

General surgery

75%

Other surgical
subspecialties

75% | 89%

Q13. | receive FORMAL feedback from
my designated supervisor about my
performance at work

75%

85%

80% | 83%

Q14. | receive INFORMAL feedback
from my designated supervisor about
my performance at work

80%

85%

95% | 93«

Q15. | receive constructive feedback
from my supervisor

77%

75%

95% | 81%

Q16. | receive timely feedback from my
supervisor

72%

80%

80% | 85%

Q17. The feedback received from my
supervisor has been beneficial to my
ongoing training

75%

75%

85% | 80%

Q18. My designated supervisor
communicates effectively with me

80%

85%

85% | 81%

Q@25. (% Never/<monthly)Coping with
problems beyond experience IN HOURS
due to lack of supervision.

75%

85%

81x | 83%

Q@26. (% Never/<monthly)Coping with
problems beyond experience AFTER
HOURS due to lack of supervision.

64«

85%

76% | 86%

Q31. Most working days | am able to
attend scheduled formal education
opportunities

51%

65%

48% | 69%

Q32. | found orientation to my
term/rotation/position to be useful

67%

70%

33% | 72%
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RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -
ACCREDITED TRAINEES

Paediatrics and
Child Health
Advanced

NSwW
HEALTH

Paediatrics and
Child Health
Basic Training

Obstetrics and
Gynaecology

Intensive Care
Medicine

Emergency

Anaesthesia Medicine

Ophthalmology

i

SURVEY

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

Training

wesponvents | 20a7 | 77 | s | as | s | 2 | @5 | 4|

Q33. The JMO Unit in my hospital is
approachable.

63%

50%

54

57%

44

(r)

65%

68%

Q34. The JMO Unit addresses and
resolves issues raised with them

47

37%

38%

36%

33%

(r)

459

459

Q35. Morale is good in my team

67%

76%

64%

55%

44

(n

71%

70%

Q@36. | am valued for what | can offer
my hospital/training site

67%

72%

74

64

54

(9

63%

73%

Q37. Staff members, including doctors
in training, are treated fairly and with
respect regardless of their position

70%

74

82%

59%

46%

(r)

67%

70%

Q@38. My hospital/training site supports
doctors in training

74

75%

85%

56%

55%

(r)

72%

79%
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RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -
ACCREDITED TRAINEES

i

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

Q33. The JMO Unit in my hospital is
approachable.

NSwW
HEALTH

SURVEY

esponoents | 20a7 | 7 | ma | ma | e | 43 | o |

63%

Pathology

(r)

Physician-Adult
medicine -Basic

Training

70%

Physician-Adult

medicine -
Advanced
Training

58%

Psychiatry Radiology

a47%

33%

Rural
Generalist/Gen
eral Practice

60%

Q34. The JMO Unit addresses and
resolves issues raised with them

47

(r)

46%

48

349

23%

50%

Q35. Morale is good in my team

67%

(9]

70%

67%

60%

a47%

80%

Q@36. | am valued for what | can offer
my hospital/training site

67%

(9]

64%

65%

65%

58%

80%

Q37. Staff members, including doctors
in training, are treated fairly and with
respect regardless of their position

70%

(r)

65%

67%

63%

58«%

70%

Q@38. My hospital/training site supports
doctors in training

74

(r)

73%

66%

75%

51%

67%
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RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -

ACCREDITED TRAINEES

i

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

Q33. The JMO Unit in my hospital is
approachable.

NSwW
HEALTH

SURVEY

wesponoents | 2047 | 20 | a | 7o |

63%

General surgery

75%

Other surgical
subspecialties

52% | 49%

Q34. The JMO Unit addresses and
resolves issues raised with them

47

55%

48% | 41%

Q35. Morale is good in my team

67%

75%

86% | 62%

Q@36. | am valued for what | can offer
my hospital/training site

67%

65%

67% | 69%

Q37. Staff members, including doctors
in training, are treated fairly and with
respect regardless of their position

70%

74

62% | 72%

Q@38. My hospital/training site supports
doctors in training

74

75%

62% | 72%
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RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -
ACCREDITED TRAINEES

Paediatrics and
Child Health
Advanced
Training

NSwW
HEALTH

Paediatrics and
Child Health
Basic Training

Obstetrics and
Gynaecology

Intensive Care
Medicine

Emergency

Anaesthesia Medicine

Ophthalmology

i

SURVEY

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

wesponvents | 20a7 | 77 | s | as | s | 2 | @5 | 4|

Q39. | am able to speak up and share a
different view to my senior colleagues

69%

72%

83«%

70%

59%

(r)

64«

78%

Q40. My hospital has effective
processes for monitoring workload and
managing workload surges.

36%

52%

34

37%

13%

(r)

37%

39%

Q43. My hospital has a satisfactory
process for me to give feedback about
my experience in the term.

62%

67%

72%

44

39%

(n

67%

67%

Q@52. | am comfortable in approaching
someone to talk to in confidence if |
have any concerns

65%

82%

79%

60%

55%

(9

59%

63%

Q73. | have sufficient opportunities to
take study leave

36%

499

50%

459

36%

(r)

37%

57%

Q77. How confident are you that you
will be able to achieve your long-term
career goals?

53%

80%

74

48

66%

(r)

44

51%
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RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -
ACCREDITED TRAINEES

i

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

Q39. | am able to speak up and share a
different view to my senior colleagues

NSwW
HEALTH

SURVEY

esponoents | 20a7 | 7 | ma | ma | e | 43 | o |

69%

Pathology

(r)

Physician-Adult Phﬁ:é?:i-nzd_u" Rural
medicine -Basic Psychiatry Radiology Generalist/Gen
i Advanced A
Training e eral Practice
Training

66% | 73% | 72% | 63% | 78%

Q40. My hospital has effective
processes for monitoring workload and
managing workload surges.

36%

(r)

31x | 32% | 41% | 30% | 44%

Q43. My hospital has a satisfactory
process for me to give feedback about
my experience in the term.

62%

(9]

67% | 49% | 66% | 53% | 78%

Q@52. | am comfortable in approaching
someone to talk to in confidence if |
have any concerns

65%

(9]

60% | 59% | 69% | 57% | 67%

Q73. | have sufficient opportunities to
take study leave

36%

(r)

36% | 33% | 42% | 56% | 44«

Q77. How confident are you that you
will be able to achieve your long-term
career goals?

53%

(r)

39% | 44% | 66% | 80% | 89%
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RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -

ACCREDITED TRAINEES

i

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

Q39. | am able to speak up and share a
different view to my senior colleagues

NSwW
HEALTH

SURVEY

wesponoents | 2047 | 20 | a | 7o |

69%

General surgery

75%

Other surgical
subspecialties

86% | 69%

Q40. My hospital has effective
processes for monitoring workload and
managing workload surges.

36%

35%

a47% | 44«

Q43. My hospital has a satisfactory
process for me to give feedback about
my experience in the term.

62%

65%

60% | 60%

Q@52. | am comfortable in approaching
someone to talk to in confidence if |
have any concerns

65%

55%

60% | 68%

Q73. | have sufficient opportunities to
take study leave

36%

55%

37% | 51%

Q77. How confident are you that you
will be able to achieve your long-term
career goals?

53%

55%

74% | 59%
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O AT LEAST 5 PERCENTAGE POINTS
GREATER THAN UNIT SCORE

o AT LEAST 5 PERCENTAGE POINTS
LESS THAN UNIT SCORE

525 | 58y | 54% | 48% | 48 | 48% | 56% | 55% | 47

e e wordna davsto | 5o | Q0% | B2% | 65% | 46% | 36% | 38% | 48% | 41%
ot e ente - Qo | 100% | 83% | 91% | 92% | 91% | 86% | 90% | 93%
o bt o webomge Seves 1 589 | 70% | 59% | 56% | 50% | 55% | 57% | 67% | 56%
work/ife batance most of shevume. | D0% | 56% | 56% | 34% | 39% | 57% | 60% | 55% | 46%
g o theime ccrieveaneatydet) 5o | 67% | B4% | 37% | 50% | 38% | 60% | 67% | 46%
Sevcioe oot permeoe reemewntet Qo | 1% | 29% | 24% | 35% | 19% | 40% | 43% | 23%
Sifocting my portormance st work 35% | O% | 46% | 27% | 22% | 38% | 50% | 19% | 23%
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RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -
UNACCREDITED TRAINEE/SRMO/CMO

i

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
questions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

NSwW
HEALTH
SURVEY

Orthopaedic
surgery

Other surgical
subspecialties

mesponoents | 207 | s | 27 | s |

Wellbeing Index

Q41. | have time most working days to
have a meal break

52% | 7% | 52% | 70%

Q42. | feel physically safe within the
hospital environment

91% | 93% | 89% | 85%

Q44. My hospital/training site values
my health and wellbeing

55% | 21% | 48% | 65%

Q53. | am able to achieve a healthy
work/life balance most of the time

50% | 8% | 46% | 61x%

Q54. | am able to achieve a healthy diet
most of the time

52% | 50% | 50% | 59%

Q@55. | am satisfied with the amount of
exercise | get per week

29% | 8% | 35% | 33%

Q57. | feel fatigue is substantially
affecting my performance at work

35% | 25% | 35% | 27%
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RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -
UNACCREDITED TRAINEE/SRMO/CMO

NSwW
HEALTH

i

Anaesthesia Emergency Intensive Care | Obstetrics and | Paediatrics and |Physician-Adult ST TS
Medicine Medicine Gynaecology Child Health medicine gery

SURVEY

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
questions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

RESPONDENTS

Training Index

Q27. Please rate the quality of FORMAL
teaching in this term/rotation/position

2047

63%

55%

52%

54%

57%

68%

59%

52%

51%

64

60%

55%

60%

59%

64«

61%

50%

62%

Q28. Please rate the quality of
INFORMAL teaching in this
term/rotation/position

65%

80%

48

64

74

77%

57%

459

59%

Q29. Rate the quality of the FORMAL
feedback you have received about your
performance in this term.

56%

30%

47

40%

22%

59%

57%

55%

34

Q30. Rate the quality of the INFORMAL
feedback you have received about your
performance in this term.

65%

50%

57%

53%

74%

73%

61%

59%

48
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RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -
UNACCREDITED TRAINEE/SRMO/CMO

i

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
questions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

NSwW
HEALTH
SURVEY

Other surgical
subspecialties

Orthopaedic
surgery

mesponoents | 207 | s | 27 | s |

Training Index

Q27. Please rate the quality of FORMAL
teaching in this term/rotation/position

64 | 43% | 44% | 64%

Q28. Please rate the quality of
INFORMAL teaching in this
term/rotation/position

65% | 79% | 67% | 58%

Q29. Rate the quality of the FORMAL
feedback you have received about your
performance in this term.

56% | 29% | 22% | 53%

Q30. Rate the quality of the INFORMAL
feedback you have received about your
performance in this term.

65% | 50% | 59% | 65%
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O AT LEAST 5 PERCENTAGE POINTS
GREATER THAN UNIT SCORE

o AT LEAST 5 PERCENTAGE POINTS
LESS THAN UNIT SCORE

88% | 93% | 85% | 94% | 86% | 89% | 86% | 77% | 86%

Q19. | know who is providing

Sotion e moan | 94% |100% | 89% |100%| 93% | 91% | 91% | 86% | 864

HOURS

Q20. | know who is providing

supervision when Imworking AFTER | 869% | 100% | 83% | 91% | 89% | 91% | 83% | 73% | 86%

HOURS

Hobrg el thave goodsupervision™ | B Qo | 80% | 83% | 98% | 93% | 86% | 87% | 73% | 79%
eratiougetvegoodsuperision | F Ao | 80% | 67% | 80% | 63% | 77% | 65% | 73% | 79%

Q@23. | am able to contact more senior

medical staff IN HOURS i | have a 96% [100%| 97% |{100%| 89% [100%| 96% | 86% | 93%

concern about a patient

Q24. | am able to contact more senior

medical staff AFTERHOURS if thavea | 8Qos [ T1O0% | 94% | 93% 89y 91« 91« 73% 93

concern about a patient.
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RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -
UNACCREDITED TRAINEE/SRMO/CMO

i

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
questions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

NSwW
HEALTH
SURVEY

Orthopaedic
surgery

Other surgical
subspecialties

mesponoents | 207 | s | 27 | s |

Supervision Index

Q19. | know who is providing
supervision when I'm working IN
HOURS

94

100%

89

844

Q20. | know who is providing
supervision when I'm working AFTER
HOURS

86%

93%

93%

70%

Q21. Overall | have good supervision IN
HOURS

89%

100%

89

77%

Q22. Overall | have good supervision
AFTER HOURS

74%

93%

67%

61%

Q@23. | am able to contact more senior
medical staff IN HOURS if | have a
concern about a patient

96%

100%

93%

96%

Q@24. | am able to contact more senior
medical staff AFTER HOURS if | have a
concern about a patient.

89%

100%

85%

75%
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RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -
UNACCREDITED TRAINEE/SRMO/CMO

i

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
questions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

RESPONDENTS

Q10. | have had training and
professional development opportunities
to support my career goals

NSwW
HEALTH
SURVEY

56%

Anaesthesia Emergency Intensive Care | Obstetrics and | Paediatrics and |Physician-Adult ST TS
Medicine Medicine Gynaecology Child Health medicine gery
0 | 64 | 45 | 27 | 22 | 23 | 22 | 29

70%

55%

51%

74

59%

65%

73%

69%

Q12. | have agreed goals and objectives
for this term/rotation/position with my
designated supervisor

75%

(n

64

54

67%

74

94

75%

55%

Q13. | receive FORMAL feedback from
my designated supervisor about my
performance at work

75%

(9

80

54

39%

68%

94

69%

68%

Q14. | receive INFORMAL feedback
from my designated supervisor about
my performance at work

80%

("

84«

74

56%

79%

81x%

88%

73%

Q15. | receive constructive feedback
from my supervisor

77%

(r)

82%

71%

56%

79%

88%

94

73%

Q16. | receive timely feedback from my
supervisor

72%

(n

73%

54

33%

79%

63%

82%

55%

Q17. The feedback received from my
supervisor has been beneficial to my
ongoing training

75%

(9

82%

60%

39%

79%

88%

94

68%

Q18. My designated supervisor
communicates effectively with me

80%

(n

84«

77%

56%

79%

94

88«

59%

Q@25. (% Never/<monthly)Coping with
problems beyond experience IN HOURS
due to lack of supervision.

75%

90%

80%

82%

74

73%

70%

68%

72%

Q26. (% Never/<monthly)Coping with
problems beyond experience AFTER

HOURS due to lack of supervision.

64

80%

67%

69%

56%

73%

65%

68%

66%
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RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -
UNACCREDITED TRAINEE/SRMO/CMO

i

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
questions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

Q10. | have had training and
professional development opportunities
to support my career goals

NSwW

HEALTH Orthopaedic

surgery

Other surgical
subspecialties

SURVEY

responoents | 207 | w4 | 27 | s |

56% | 64% | 63% | 59%

Q12. | have agreed goals and objectives
for this term/rotation/position with my
designated supervisor

75% | (r) | 62% | 67%

Q13. | receive FORMAL feedback from
my designated supervisor about my
performance at work

75% | (r) | 52% | 60%

Q14. | receive INFORMAL feedback
from my designated supervisor about
my performance at work

80% | (r) | 71% | 84%

Q15. | receive constructive feedback
from my supervisor

77% | (r) | 62% | 70%

Q16. | receive timely feedback from my
supervisor

72% | (r) | 57% | 70%

Q17. The feedback received from my
supervisor has been beneficial to my
ongoing training

75% | (r) | 52% | 77%

Q18. My designated supervisor
communicates effectively with me

80% | (r) | 48% | 79%

Q@25. (% Never/<monthly)Coping with
problems beyond experience IN HOURS
due to lack of supervision.

75% | 93% | 70% | 78%

Q26. (% Never/<monthly)Coping with
problems beyond experience AFTER
HOURS due to lack of supervision.

64% | 93% | 56% | 65%
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RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -
UNACCREDITED TRAINEE/SRMO/CMO

i

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
questions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

RESPONDENTS

Q31. Most working days | am able to
attend scheduled formal education
opportunities

NSwW
HEALTH
SURVEY

51%

Anaesthesia Emergency Intensive Care | Obstetrics and | Paediatrics and |Physician-Adult ST TS
Medicine Medicine Gynaecology Child Health medicine gery
0 | 64 | 45 | 27 | 22 | 23 | 22 | 29

70%

33%

60%

48

41

439

68%

41

Q@32. | found orientation to my
term/rotation/position to be useful

67%

50%

69%

80%

62%

81%

68%

67%

52%

Q33. The JMO Unit in my hospital is
approachable.

63%

60%

61%

57%

58%

65%

86

48

70%

Q@34. The JMO Unit addresses and
resolves issues raised with them

47

50%

52%

39%

35%

43

64%

33%

48

Q@35. Morale is good in my team

67%

60%

64

73%

62%

67%

73%

62%

70%

Q@36. | am valued for what | can offer
my hospital/training site

67%

70%

72%

61

62%

62%

73%

67%

52%

Q37. Staff members, including doctors
in training, are treated fairly and with
respect regardless of their position

70%

80%

73%

73%

65%

81%

68%

67%

78%

Q@38. My hospital/training site supports
doctors in training

74%

70%

77%

74

75%

62%

81%

71%

78%

Q39. | am able to speak up and share a

different view to my senior colleagues

69%

80%

78%

67%

63%

62%

71%

76%

65%
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RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -
UNACCREDITED TRAINEE/SRMO/CMO

i

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
questions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

Q31. Most working days | am able to
attend scheduled formal education
opportunities

NSwW

HEALTH Orthopaedic

surgery

Other surgical
subspecialties

SURVEY

responoents | 207 | w4 | 27 | s |

51 | 36% | 37% | 47%

Q@32. | found orientation to my
term/rotation/position to be useful

67% | 36% | 48% | 56%

Q33. The JMO Unit in my hospital is
approachable.

63% | 71% | 59% | 62%

Q@34. The JMO Unit addresses and
resolves issues raised with them

47% | 43% | 56% | 55%

Q@35. Morale is good in my team

67% | 64% | 63% | 65%

Q@36. | am valued for what | can offer
my hospital/training site

67% | 64% | 67% | 71%

Q37. Staff members, including doctors
in training, are treated fairly and with
respect regardless of their position

70% | 64% | 70% | 67%

Q@38. My hospital/training site supports
doctors in training

74% | 71% | 70% | 72%

Q39. | am able to speak up and share a
different view to my senior colleagues

69% | 64% | 59% | 69%
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RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -
UNACCREDITED TRAINEE/SRMO/CMO

NSW
HEALTH Anaesthesia Emergency Intensive Care | Obstetrics and | Paediatrics and |Physician-Adult

Medicine Medicine Gynaecology Child Health medicine (R SR

i

SURVEY

wesponoents | 20a7 | 0 | s | a5 | | m | @z | m | 2

Q43. My hospital has a satisfactory

process for me to give feedback about 62% 40% 53% 37% 42% 59% 62% 81% 52%

my experience in the term.

DEMOGRAPH IC Q45. | would recommend my

GROUP s s aeaseces| G | 50% | 66% | 60% | 50% | 67% | 62% | 62% | 70%
PROFILES

Q@52. | am comfortable in approaching

someone to talk to in confidence if | 65% 44% 59% 71% 74% 71% 55% 71% 62%

have any concerns

These pages provide a

S| U pavestcentopportnitesto | B @or | 63% | 37% | 29% | 30% | 25% | 39% | 37% | 52%
groups such as

role/position and medical
specialties. Differences Q77. How confident are you that you

have been highlighted will be able to achieve your long-term 53% 75% 41 % 39% 30% 38% 3 7% 38% 28%
where they are 5 or more career goals?
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.
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RESULT BY MEDICAL SPECIALITY -
UNACCREDITED TRAINEE/SRMO/CMO

i

DEMOGRAPHIC
GROUP
PROFILES

These pages provide a
comparison of key
guestions by demographic
groups such as
role/position and medical
specialties. Differences
have been highlighted
where they are 5 or more
percentage points above or
below the NSW Health
scores.

For questions 25-30, and
77 please refer to guide to
this report for information
about the scales used.

Q43. My hospital has a satisfactory
process for me to give feedback about
my experience in the term.

NSwW
HEALTH

Other surgical
subspecialties

Orthopaedic
surgery

SURVEY

responoents | 207 | w4 | 27 | s |

62% | 29% | 56% | 57%

Q45. | would recommend my
hospital/training site as a great place to
work and train

64 | 43% | 63% | 70%

Q@52. | am comfortable in approaching
someone to talk to in confidence if |
have any concerns

65% | 62% | 62% | 62%

Q73. | have sufficient opportunities to
take study leave

36% | 25% | 33% | 27%

Q77. How confident are you that you
will be able to achieve your long-term
career goals?

53% | 33% | 29% | 56%
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PROFILE OF RESPONDENTS

i

@81. What is your postgraduate year?

ABOUT YOURSELF RESPONSE SCALE -

1885

e ] 259 14
[ ] 273  14%
] 206 1%
] 211 1%
[] 191 10%
[] 179 9%
[] 152 8%
[ N3 6%
[ ] 301 16%
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PROFILE OF RESPONDENTS

i

ABOUT YOURSELF -

Q2. Please indicate your current role/position 2047
PROFILE OF Intern . 279 14%
RESPONDENTS

Prevocational trainee (PGY2) . 285 14%
A dited trai (includes basic, ad d, isi | fellow, |
ggrc]gial|iset) rainee (includes basic, advanced, provisional fellow, rura _ 1144 56%
Trainee in an unaccredited position I 136 7%

Senior Resident Medical Officer (not in a training program) I 153 7%

Career Medical Officer I 50 2%
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PROFILE OF RESPONDENTS

PREVOCATIONAL TRAINEE - RESULT BY

i

RESPONSE SCALE

TERM/ROTATION

Q3. What is your current term/rotation? 563

114 20«%
161 29%
19%
2 1%
21 4
16 3%

PROFILE OF Emergency
RESPONDENTS

Medicine (includes cardiology, gastroenterology, aged care etc.)

Surgery (includes general surgery, orthopaedics, neurosurgery,
cardiothoracic surgery, urology, vascular surgery, paediatric surgery,
pnlastics & FNT)

Anaesthetics

Intensive Care

Obstetrics & Gynaecology

Paediatrics 1 7 3%
Psychiatry 23 4%
Relief 26 5%

73 13%

Other, please specify

-
&
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PROFILE OF RESPONDENTS

i

SPECIALITY

Q4. Accredited trainees - Medical Specialty

ACCREDITED TRAINEES - RESULT BY MEDICAL

RESPONSE SCALE

=1=Yo =[N =Ne]= Anaesthesia

RESPONDENTS

Emergency Medicine

Intensive Care Medicine

Obstetrics and Gynaecology

Ophthalmology

Paediatrics and Child Health Basic Training

Paediatrics and Child Health Advanced Training

[] 125 1%
i

94 8%
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PROFILE OF RESPONDENTS

ACCREDITED TRAINEES - RESULT BY MEDICAL

i

SPECIALITY

Q4. Accredited trainees - Medical Specialty

RESPONSE SCALE

PROFILE OF Pathology

7 1%

RESPONDENTS

Physician-Adult medicine -Basic Training

114 10%

Physician-Adult medicine -Advanced Training

112 10%

Psychiatry

166 15%

Radiology

43 4%

Rural Generalist/General Practice

10 1%

General surgery

20 2%

Other surgical subspecialties

21 2%

Other

78 7%
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PROFILE OF RESPONDENTS

i

UNACCREDITED TRAINEE/SRMO/CMO - RESULT

BY MEDICAL SPECIALTY

Q@S5. Unaccredited trainees / Senior Medical Officer / CMO - Medical Specialty

RESPONSE SCALE

=1=Yo =[N =Ne]= Anaesthesia

10 3%

RESPONDENTS

Emergency Medicine

64 19%

Intensive Care Medicine

45 13%

Obstetrics and Gynaecology

27 8%

Paediatrics and Child Health

22 6%

Physician-Adult medicine

23 7%

Psychiatry

22 6%

General surgery

29 9%

Orthopaedic surgery

14 4%

Other surgical subspecialties

27 8%

Other

56 17%
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PROFILE OF RESPONDENTS

i

ABOUT YOURSELF - UNACCREDITED TRAINEE RESPONSE SCALE -

Q@6. Are you planning to apply for specialty training in the future? 61 7

PROFILE OF Yes _ 483 78%
O
O

RESPONDENTS
55 9y

79  13%

No

Don't Know
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PROFILE OF RESPONDENTS

i

ABOUT YOURSELF - UNACCREDITED TRAINEE RESPONSE SCALE --

Q@8. Have you previously applied for speciality training but not been selected
into the program

PROFILE OF Yes . 56 9%

RESPONDENTS
o B 546 ss-
Prefer not to say I 16 3%

@9. Have you previously started but not completed specialty training 61 7
Yes I 43 7%

b B 569 92«

Prefer not to say | 5 1%
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PROFILE OF RESPONDENTS

i

ABOUT YOURSELF -

Q79. What is your gender? 1904

1098 58%
705 37«
101 S%

1893

PROFILE OF Female
RESPONDENTS

Male

Prefer not to say

Q@80. What is your age

20-24 87 5%
25-29 682 36%
30-34 656 35%
35-39 293 15%
40-44 103 5%

45-49 27 1%
50 -54 17 1%
55+ 28 1%
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PROFILE OF RESPONDENTS

i

ABOUT YOURSELF -

Q82. Are you of Australian Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander origin? 1896

PROFILE OF Yes I 33 2%

RESPONDENTS
e B 1818 96«

Prefer not to say I 45 2%

@83. Do you have any any carers’ responsibilities? 1898

Yes - 453 24%

b B 1390 73«

Prefer not to say I 55 3%
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PROFILE OF RESPONDENTS

i

Q88. Have you been employed to work full time or part time?

ABOUT YOURSELF -

1904

PROFILE OF Full time _ 1785 94«

RESPONDENTS

Part time I

M9 6%

Q89. Where did you complete your undergraduate medical study?

1900

Australian/New Zealand university _

1549 82%

Overseas medical school -

351 18«
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TIME TO TAKE ACTION

235

of Doctors in Training replied favourably
to:

‘l believe action
will be taken on the
results from this
survey by NSW
Health.’

24%

VARIANCE VARIANCE
FROM 2018 - 9 (J) FROM 2017 - 2
./g ment % neutral ./ gat
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TIME TO TAKE ACTION

CELEBRATE

INVESTIGATE FURTHER

WITH OUR TEAMS

OPPORTUNITIES

The things we do well:

Are there any other opportunities coming out
of the results that we want to explore further?

Areas we need to focus on and turn into action
plans:

THINK ABOUT HOW WE CAN BUILD ON OUR STRENGTHS AND LEARN FROM
WHAT WE ARE GOOD AT.

HOW COULD WE INVESTIGATE? THROUGH LOOKING AT THE DATA IN
MORE DETAIL OR THROUGH DISCUSSIONS WITH STAFF?

WHAT ARE THE KEY THINGS WE NEED TO IMPROVE TO MAKE WORKING
HERE BETTER?

i

USE THIS

PAGE TO
START YOUR
LOCAL

ACTION

PLANS

- Identify areas to
celebrate, opportunities for
improvement and areas

which you need to
investigate further.

- Prioritise 3 areas to take
forward
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